FREEDOM OF INFORMATION
AND
PRIVACY ACTS

SUBJECT: GEORGE BARNES
(AKA "MACHINE GUN KELLY")
FILE: 7-115

PART 22 OF 23

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION



NOTICE

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION
OF THE FILE. PAGES INCLUDED
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ
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CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM | KIDNAPING

Synopaist .

m and — Oklahoma City, Oklahoma,

aavised they cannot recall whether photographs taken durin
actual trials or not. believes that d
carlsbad, New Mexico, who operates a camera store, took .
newsreel photographs with a silent movie camera and can furnish

desired information.
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— . ' | oma City, Oklahoma,
who , advised that
he was the Pederal Court when the trials were "held T the —==

.07+ +YRSCHEL kidnaping ‘case, Ne advised he was under contract with
- Paramount News to take photogrAphs with-a -ovie camers ror T
. rwf~g~'_th31r use .in & ncusreel.-“hg. LTI " e

Ll i " Rach dny lrter shooting picturea of the Judge, — X
‘(derendants and witnesses entering the courtroom, standing
during recess, etc., he submitted his film to New York, New
‘York, and never saw it again. , _

He advised that photographs eould have been taken.
during the trial because the movie cameras do not make much
noise and would have been far enough away from the bench that
the Judge would not have knowih photographs were being taken
because he could not have heard the camerss

' F advised that Htook photographs
for commerc urposes and at that time or shortly thereafter
had # in Dallas, Texas. * made
photograp ook movies of svents during the trial, then

took photographs of the URSCHEL home, where events were re-enacted,
also the payoff, the home of KATHRYN KELLY, the home of the
SHANNONS And other scenes that would show the entire sequence

o of events. A radio announcer then filled in the audience by

LU *  announcing what events were being shown. Wwhen ecompleted these

reels were sold or rented to various movie houses.

has one reel of this £ilm which is 35 mm 1n
size and ie to be used on a regular theatre projector. He
advised he did not "take one foot" of this film.

stated he is under subpoena by an attorney from wWas on, D. C.,
to appear in Federal Court on September 30, 1958 at 0klahoma o
City with this film.

ANl BIC
Interview with __- — N File ¥ 7-6

on S/ 3/58 ot Olclahoma City, Oklahoma Date dictoted 9/3/58

Property of FBI - This rcpon ia loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distribused outside the
agency to which loaned.
- P -
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! vised he was engaged in making newsreel plotures --- -
S SNV PN - (1) o 1 +~~He had ‘» sdlent movie camera which he leased to - . .

who took pictures in the courtroom during the time -
~-0f the URSCHEL kidnaping trial. The film was then picked up
by and shipped air express to Pu'a.mount or Uhiversa.l
P .Newsreg_ rvice, llow York, New York.- :

NS

SRR was or the mreuion thnt some pictures
were taken dur e trisl of the case but recalled that
attorney LASKA objected to the photographers taking pictures

and Judge EDGAR S. VAUGHT stopped the taking of pictures during
the trial. -

R wmc&ned tit he had a new Leica camera
which he des o use in the courtroom and was warned by
some photographer not to use it because Judge VAUGHT would take
drastic action 1f he observed W taking pictures.

. : — stated in his opinion mis
~ presently operating & camerz shop in Carlsbad, exico, -

and will be in a better position to state definitely whether
pictures were taken during the actual trial as well as during
recess and during adJournment.

He advised that it is possible Universal Newsreel
Service of New York City may be &ble to screen their old film

and make the newsreels of the trial ava.ilable i‘or use by the
ourt. _ : :

: qadviaed he possibly has some of the
"cuttings" from the trial and 1f deaired, he will make an

effort to locate them.

!nterview with _— File # 7-6
on __9/18/58 . Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 9/18/58

Date dictated
by Special Agent ——

«mg‘ro ofw l’::BJt loraﬁl: d:cpon is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside the
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TO : ‘Director, FBI (7-115) Ne | DATE: 9/2_5/58
; PO SAC, Oklahoma City (7-6)
SUBJECT: ~ GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was., et al;
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM
-~ KIBNAPING
00: OC
Enclosed is one copy of report of SA—
dated 9/25/58, at Oklahoma City.
REFERENCE
report of SA ([ aatcc o/26/58, et
Dallas,
ADMINISTRATIVE

The P described in this report, was inter-
viewed by the Albuquerque Office and the regults of ‘that interview
set forth in the report of SAd dated 8/7/58, at
Albuquerque.

LEAD

THE OKLAHOMA CITY OFFICE )
At Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Wii?Ll follow and report results of this action.

1 Bureau (Encf )} YA j/ _
_ homa City - o >
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SUBJECT: GEORGE xmn@ms, Was ET AL;
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM
_ KIDNAPING
{‘ i 00 OC

' on 10/3/5¢, (N . <

¥ Penitentiary, Leavenworth, nsas,made avallable the photo-
' static copy of the following letter from HARVEY BAILEY to the
U. S. Board of Parole, Washington, D. C. This letter stated:

"Harvey Bailey
"P.M.,B. 63400
"Leavenworth, Kansas

"Septembe} 30, 1958

"U. S. Board of Parole
"Department of Justice
"Washington, D. C.

T3
{2 "Gentlemen:
é?ﬁ "Much has appeared in the public press as to the
1% likelihood of a parole in my case. This is to inform you that
3 T a hearing on my part will be unnecessary as I will reject parole.
15 Therefore eliminate my case from your consideration for the
17; reasons set forth in the following paragraph. (i][”’
i "I am not guilty of this offense. I had nothing to
i;, do with the kidnaping. I was merely an innocent person at
1 3 the scene. I was a victim of hysteria and prejudice. The man
1za who was kidnapped was a wealthy man and wielded great influence
in the State of Oklahoma and elsewhere. He has boasted that
L he will spend a million dollars to keep everyone in prison.
;;. It may well be that he has greased the palms of many persons.
§?
=% (® - Bureau A//P MAI A /— /./."'ff—’ 954
2 - Oklahoma City (7-(2) \ REC-7
1 - Washington Field (Info :
- 16 OCT 10 1¢58
2 Kansas City _ EX-124

(7)




KC 7-8 o

I am not saying that your Board has been corrupted but it
does seem strange that after Mrs. Kelly and Mrs. Shannon

‘obtained their release as a result of a hearing under Section

2255 of the New Judicial Code there was apparent action on
your part. My constitutional rights were violated at the
trial. The judge was prejudiced against me. In addition
photographers were allowed to run riot in the courtroom.
Newsreel cameras @licked away incessantly. The jury was in
fear. Machine guns were placed at every entrance of the Court
House. 1In addition the lawyers were intimidated and threatened.
In fact one lawyer was indicted, convicted and sent to prison.
Another lawyer was indicted and acquitted. Therefore I did
not get effective assistance of counsel as required by the
Constitution. By accepting parole I would be admitting guilt
and my future activities would be restricted. In view of all
of this I wish to advise you that I will reject parole and

ask that you no longer consider my case. I want a full and
complete hearing in the Federal Court so that I can prove

the efficacy and validity of my contentionms.

"Very truly yours,

/s/"Harvey Baile
arvey Bailey

The above is furnished for information. The Kansas
City Office will continue to follow this matter and will
keep the Bureau and Oklahoma City Office advised of any
change of status of BAILEY at the institution.

-2-
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To BAC, &lnhona Ctty (7-6) } : :' S .
From Ditec&r. ﬁB! (7-116) .2 S’ J 9 B

- GEORGE KELLY BARNES, 'AS., £T AL.; C!ARLES ¥. URSCHEL ~ VICTINM;
KIDNAPING. '

S

Re Kansas City letter 10/8/58.
Yollow -attbr closely, inform Bureau of nev date

‘for Bailey's hearing, when set, and keep Bureau advised by
appropriate means of all pertinent developments.

1 - Kansas City (7-8) (Information)
1 - Washington Field (Information)
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TO: Director, FBI (7-115) )
FROM: SAC, Oklahoma City (7-6)
RE: GEORGE KELLY S, was., et al;
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM
f KIDNAPING
1 00: OC

.
QC

RE: HARVEY J. BAILEY - Parole Hearing.

This is to advise Mr. E, E., KIRKPATRICK has received
a letter from Mr. JAMES C. NEAGLES, Staff Director, U. S. Board
of Parole, which indicates Mr. KIRKPATRICK has an agpointment

with the board at 10:00 a.m. on the morning of 10/2
The hearing is to be held in Room 420 of the

HOLC Building, First and Indiana, Northwest, Washington, D. ¢

P

"-Q:}- Bureau (AM) GRAFPP
l - Oklahoma City

biC

/58.

197 oA, Q@L

A;Qogepc-rl 7 1 = Sent | M  Per

Special Agent in Charge
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A;RTEL . T B . . AIR MAIL _ - o
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_..______-_;' ___________________________________ L _

'DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115)

Xem/ms.as cITy (7-8) . R

SUBJECT: GEORGE KELLY S, was., ET AL;
' CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPING -
00: OC

On 9/29/58 ROBERT HOFFMAN, Assistant Attorney General,
State of Kansas, Topeka, Kansas, telephonically advised the
Kansas City Office that the Sheriff's Office of leavenworth
County, Leavenworth, Kansas, was forwarding on this date a
warrant to the Sheriff's Office, Oklahoma County, Oklahoma City
for HARVEY BAILEY, arising out of a 1933 Hold Order for BAILEY
in connection with time owed the State of Kansas for escape.

FELT
END

@- Bureau (AM) ﬁ
. 2 = Oklahoma City (7-6-)
2 - Kansa.s City

P biC
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@
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12 SEP 30 1958
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Approved: Sent M er

Special Agent in Charge
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To , : Mr, Tam ‘\ N pare: 9/19/58
\\)/ ( ) D T Tolsca
om : JInspector James H\Ga.le Beinont——
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7 \puspeer: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, WAS; ET AL; o L —
A CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM Troter—
~ KIDNAPING Q/ Tele. Roon o

i T

BACKGROUND: Kathryn Thorne Kelly and Mrs. Ora L. Shannon sentenced

to life imprisonment in U, 8. District Court in 1933, On
June 16, 1958, U. 8. District Judge Willilam R. Wallace granted both defend-
ants a new trial and released them on $10,000 bond each.

During the Oklahoma City Office inspection, instant file
was reviewed, and it was noted that the Oklahoma City Office was advised by
the Bureau on a number of occasions to insure that false allegations against
Bureau personnel were refuted on the record. Copy of inspection write-up
of this case attached. Hearings on the defendants' motions were held in
U. S. District Court, Oklahoma City June 9 ~ 16, 1958. The Government's
witnesses who testified in this matter tended partially to explain away or
deny some of the false allegations made against the FBI by the defendants;
however, the cumulative result achieved does not constitute full and complete
refutation of the false allegations to the extent desired.

Former Special Agents Gus T. Jones an
both of whom worked many phases of this case in 1933, were present and
would have been able to deny many of the allegations against the FBI., However,
U. S. Attorney Paul Cress, Oklahoma City chose not to place Jones or White
on the stand, being reluctant to do so, apparently for fear he would afford the
defense counsel the opportunity to demard production of FBI files; consequently,

no present or former FBI Agents testified at this hearing., USA Cress was
made fully aware of the Bureau's policy and desire to have the false allegations 1
refuted on the record, ,/¢ if

It is understood that the Department is considering an appeal
to the U. 8. Court of Appeals concerning the lower court's decision in this

matter, REC- 85 @ 7- 15 - ’{5 s

OBSERVATIONS AND CONCLUSIONS: The Bureau cannot tell the Department

or the U, S, Attorney what witnesses
should be put on the stand in order to refute false allegations; however, I

Eunclosure ' . ! ,Af
18 OCT 17 1958 €

T I
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- GEORGE KEU.Y@ARNES VAS ET A CHARLES F. @RSCHEL v CT]M wio o0
KIDNAPING, RE_;RE_P SA DALLAS. SEPTEMBER 16, '.1958. e
N SEPTEMBER‘W' 1958, TEXAS THEATER SERVICE "2013 ]/2
YOUNG, DALLAS, ADVISED -HE HAD BEEN SUOCESSFLIL IN
BOOKlNG THE FILM ‘QUOTE KI ALL UNQUOTE. THIS FILM WILL BE
SHOWN AT THE RIALTO THEATER (N OKLAHCHA CITY BEGINNING SEPTEHBER 26,
_ - 1958 AND WILL RUN THRU FOLLOWING MONDAY AT: LEAST ARD WILL -
. POSSIBLY BE SHOWN FOR AS LONG 'AS ONE WEEK AT RIALTO THEATER.
' -ADVISED FILM WILL PROBABLY NEXT BE SHOWN AT DRIVE = IN
THEATERS IN OKLAHOMA CITY FOLLOWING EXHIBITION AT RIALTO,
ACCORDING TO FILM IS BEING BOOKED THRU
VIDEO THEATER EPHONE CENTRAL 2 - 8881, ORLAHOMA CITY, AND

FURTHER CONTACT MAY BE HAD VITH- AS'TO FUTURE DATES AND
PLACES FILM TO BE' SHOWN. RUC,

RECEIVED: 6:06 PM RADIO

- {. .. 6349 PM CODING UNIT
‘ UTLIEY e :‘Eﬁfi.t ”5
: ’ ; | 2 R E ’ . ) REQ_A{' e e 7/ //5/ &]5‘5'3
7= S
: R oo .. &Q‘A‘.ﬂ
' sogrpls e

[ ) [ 4

.f_ B90CT 2 I IS
| l %ﬁ:‘,‘ﬁ‘,‘: :ﬁc?t:‘;‘:tgc‘:g‘ ::T:;;;ﬁ%gc‘;:“:;?m‘ outside tbe Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably

[—_
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CHARLES F, URBCHEL VICTIM
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?;:fiﬁSPECTOﬁ_aliﬂxﬂn“tbia 15 a pend rile in 19 volumes, assignec L
T, e 20 84 gince being reopened hézg;f'

' }4-17-5 and nupervised by SAC DOYIE, -
It will be recalled that EATHRYN THORNE KELLY,

vife of GEORGE "MACHINE GUN" KELLY, snd her mother Mrs, ORA
SHANHON, two of the subjects in this case, were convicted in

USDC, Oklahoma City, in 1933, and both were sentenced to lire im-
prisonnent. On. 3-19-5G Mrs. KELLY and Mrs, SHANNON, inmates of
the Federal Reformatory for Women, at Alderson, West Virginia, )
acting through their Attorney, Mr. JAMES J, LAUGHLIN of kashington,
D. €., filed motions in USDC, Oklahoma City, to vacate and set
aside their Judgments of conviction, and motions for new trial,
bacing such motions on Title 28. Bection 2255, USC. . . %

i .. Affidavits tiled by defendants in support of

ebove motions contained numerous disparaifing 8llegations against -

~the PL.I and former Bureau Agents, involving. the original in-

‘vestigations in 1933, and the arrest, traacportation, confinement
and trial of defendants, oclaiming in substance that the defendanis!
constitutional rights had been violated. The motiong and af-
fidavite particularizing these allegations are set forth ver-
batim in report of SAdA

City. .

s dated 7-11-58, at 0k1ahom§

Bureau oommunications to Oklahoma City, dated

3-26-58 {458, 4-16-55, 4-25-58, and 6-10-58, instructed thati,

. inasnuch as the above affidavits containing false allegations

against present and former personnel of the Bureau will be part

the officlal court record, the ralse allegations should be

reruted on the record.

7 )5

'OKLAHOMA CITY ‘INSPECTION . . . - NOT RECORDED o

15 OCT 17 1958:-
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- Hearinga on the defendants! motions were . .
T TIT T HR1A I USDC; “Oklahoma: cxt{h“tune 9-16,-1956, - Some of the - =
i 1 - false allegations against the FBI ocontained in defendants' af- - .
~Tidavits were orally repeated by the defendants from the witness -
../ ..stand and in srguments by Mr. LAUGHLIN., The @Government's
*!1tnoases were the former USA, who tried defendants in 1933; the

- .former BSM, in whose custody defendants were held during 1933 .

°  trials; the former Sheriff, and the former Jailer, of Oklahoma
County; one of the defendants! original attorneys, and another
attorney who had represented some of the collateral defendants
in this pase. Ho ral Asent or former FBI Agent tooy the stand,

wWhile testimony of some of the above Government
" witnesses tended partially to explain away or deny some of the
- _false allegations made against the FCI by the @efendants, the
" cunulgtive result achieved does not constitute full and complete .
. .refutation of the false allegations to the extent desired. Al- .
* though no transcript of their testimony 1s contained in our file, -
it gppears that such refutations as the Govermment was avle to
. 8pread wpon the record were, at best, incomplete; attacked the
aliegations only obliquely and did not meet all of the false
ellegations head-on. As the record now stands, somne of the false
Rilepations made about the FLI have not been reluted,

Former SAC GUS T. JORES and former SA ,
m both of whom worked many phases of this ca!e ! 1933
1 of whom appear competeni to deny ané directly refute the
treat bulk of defendants' wild allegations against the FiiI, were
under subpoens, and present in OLlahoma City during the proceedings
bf‘c/ June 9-16, 195&, and were willing to testify for the Government, -
Had they been placed on the stand, they undoubtedly could have
refuted most of the false &l tions., However, the USA chose
. 'not to place JONES md/crﬂgn the stand, being reluctant to -
40 8o spparently for fear d afford LAUCHLIN an opportunity
to demand production of FCI Piles, plus opening up other fields
to LAUGILIN's exploratory type of cross-examination, Conseguently.
.as8 stated previomly, no present or rorn:er FBI Agent testified at
‘this hearmg : . o _ .

-'Upon conclu‘si.on of the hea.rings, U. S. Dis‘cr.*.ct
- Judge wm, R, WALLACE sustained defendants' motions to vacate and
Bet aside Judgment of -convictions and for new trial, and frecd dbot
defendants under $10,000.00 bond eacih. The court's actlon was
baseé upon the refusal of the USA, who relied upon Departizental
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- Order #3229 to produce Fol roporta and recoras pertaininb to
al.eged investigations of defense attorneys by the FiI during

...-the 1933 trials. - This issue, & key point dwelled upon by e
¥ LAUGHLIN, was whether or not defendants' attorheys in 1933 were R

.~ ‘'under personal apprehension. or coercion, because of alleged _ - f_;.
-~ .¥BI investigations of .them as possible recipients of ransom money -

‘.. . 'as legal fees, and were therefore unable sdequately and competent-

=T 1y to defend the defendants. The court seiged upon this as S

“eritical issue, and the USA's refusal, under D.0, 3229, to ooTeEe
produce FBI reports and records, led to the Judge's ruling in d

behalf of defendants and the immediate release of defendants from

- custody. Thus, 80 far as records of USDC, WDO, are oconcerned,

the false allegations by defendants agalnst the FBEI remain

oubstantially unchallensed and unrefu 4 at. thiu time,

- ' ORIAhona c1ty airtel to the Bureau dated ‘

6- 17-58 tdviains the Bureau of the outoome of this matter con-: .
tains the follow sentence: “As Bureau i{s aware, no present
-~ or former &peclal t was used as witness by Government in ..
= “this hearing.* Other than this the file does not reflect that
the Bureau has been clearly and fully advised in detail which
-false @llegations were not completely refuted on the record, - =
This should be done.

It ia aunderstood that the USA is considering
an lppeal to the U, 8, Circuit Court of Appeals. In the event
& future hearing is held on appeal, or a new trial ise conducted,.
_you should endeavor to see to it that each and every falsc al-
legation made against the FEI, both in defendants! affidavits
‘and in their oral testimony, i1s clearly, fully and uneguivoczlly
refuted on the record of the court by competent witnesses, You
should keep the Bureau advised of developmenﬁ;ké? this matter.

Explanations of SA and SAC DOYLE are

“requested, (1) as to why all false aliegations of defendants

against the FBEI were not fully and completely reruted on the

record as instructed by the Bureau, and

: | N (2) why the Bureau vas not clearly and s

:‘“fully advlsed Ln detail which allegations were not completely re-
‘futed on the record, at conclusion of the hearing. . .
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'l‘he 1nromat1on ut forth above 1a
oomct 1n that the false allegations made against personnel
¥ of this Bureau by ORA L. BHANNON and KATHRYN THORMEXELLY were -
7. not refuted by Bureau personnel, - As stated in Oklahome City -
airtel to the Bureaudated 6/11/58, no Bureau oqployee, past
’ Or p““nt’ “'t“iedo. B .

’ The Uhited Btates Attormey in Oklahoma
c1ty was advised of and made fully aware of the Bureau's
policy and desire to have the talae nllegations refuted on
the record. » : U

N allegation that ndrector J. EDGAR -
HOOVER was 1n Oklahoma Cit; at the time of the trials was
refuted by torn‘r United States Atsorncy HERBERT K, HYDE.

A 4 : - The allegations concerning the confinement
of ORA L. SHANNOP and KATHRYR THORNE KELLY in the Oklahomsa.
County Jail, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma; the transportation of
prisoners; ané scecurity mcasures taken acv that time were ex-~
plained in testlmony‘of Mr, k. C, “"RUBR" @ESKS, foruer United
States Marshal; Mr, S8TANLEY ROGERS, former Sheriff; and Mr.
ROSS BIGGERS, vho was & jaller at the time of the trials.

: . The allegation concerning the ntr1k1n¢ of
OEORGE KELLY B&RNES by SA J. C. "DOC"-WHITE was explained in
the testimony of attorney JAMES H. MATHERS, who represented
KATHRYN THGRNE KELLY during her trial.

" The allegationa concerning the investigetion
and coercion of defense attorneys by FBI Agents was refuted
by attorney JAMES H, MATHERS, who represented HARVEY BAILEY
during the first trial and KATHRYN T. KELLY during the second
" "trial. The testimony of attorney J. B. DUDLEY, who represented
several of the Minneapolis defendante during the first trial,
oorroborated the tcst1monw or atterney MATHERS.,

Mr. GUS T. JONES and M.P
poth retired_Spocial.Agcnts of the FBI, were erviewed con-

cerning the allegations and were subpoenaed for this hearing.
They were available to testify and tc refute the false el-
legations, Neither man was used ac & witness by the United
Statces Attorney because he felt their use as witnesses would
weaken the Government's case.

]~



e s A o P QUS P, SJONES was formerly usp.ezu
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T "investigation and prosecution of the URSCHEL kidnaping cue. A;,_'

L2 Following his retirement, he woriced on & fee basis r0r one .-l

Mol of the companys controlled by the. URSCHEL interests,  Mr, .- --':F:‘:,-‘.;
. JCNBS later eanducted investigation, prepared documents eand - . -

sppeared before the U,8, Board of Parole in an effort to
Jcoep KATHRYN €. KELLY and QRA L, BHANNON from receiving
paroles. Mr, JONES received compensation for this work from
;é:hher Kr, CHARLES P, URSCRBI., Mr, B, K, xmm'mxcx. pr

o WY . 2 +
trit.neu. t.ha malin 1ng : is unile. e

* ¥ .puring the hearing the United States =

: Attorney in Oklahowms City was in éaily contect with the = -

Department in weshington, D.C. by telephone, explaining
@evelopments in the hearing and seeking suggestions on . -
hox best to proceed.

The Bureau was &dvised by teletype and/vr
telephone @Gaily of all dsvelopments in the hearingz, including
:22 {rgct that no mroau pemnnel. pa.at. or present, had

stified.

m toletypes and the nport Submitted were

"'ractual tccounta of what occurred during this hearins. Since

no Buresu personnel)l, past or present, testified or refuted the
false allegations, no mention wis made of this in the report.
It 18 believed the Bureau &8s fully aware of all developments
that occurred during this hearing, and the inference is clear
that the allezations were not refuted by Puresu persormel even
though the neport does not apecirioally po:.nt this out in ev
nm,r words ‘

PO

Ag pointed out in the foregoing couments

by aA-. the United States Atto the
use of former SAs GUS T. JOMES mdm It 1s
.noted, however, that GUS T. JONES onsigerchble werk and

Al bIC
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~“being paroled - #r, JONES maintained that he was not -~ —=+=%"
d by KIRKPATRICK for this work; however, there is indica- -
ion that the sompany for whieh he did work while he was - 3
eonducting this investigation is eontrolled by the URSCHEL -~ ;i .
" interests. : In vigw of his fa.st activity since his retirement, .
=..the United Btates Attornsy Pelt that putting JONES on the - .7 ...
. witness stand would open the possibility of his deing bilased
. ang prejudiced against SHANNON and KELLY, as well as the . .
possibility the production of FBI files W PN
attorney LAUGHLIN to obtain. Former SA b—((,
was garrulous and tslkative while being interviewsd as a L
witnese by the United Btates Attorney and there ig good
indication that he is presently senile. For this reason, -
United States Attorney PAUL CRESS did not fecl 11: was tise to
©, hse hm u B vitness in this hear.'mg. R

,__»..‘,‘ .'_;

.-‘

’ Aa the hearins progrened it became obvious

. that Judge umcx wag allowing wide latitude to attorney

. BAUGHLIN in the cross examination of:all Government witnesses,_ -
It was also obvious that Judge WALLACE felt that he should sec
FEI reports concerning investiszation of the URSCIEL kidnapin:;

- case, lie was also apparently considering the publicity which
had been given hip desires to see these reports. The United
States Attorney did not feel that puttin; SAQJIEER or me on biC
the witness stand would sccomplish a great deal since he did
not feel we were competant witnesses to testify eoncerning any
events which happened during the mvutigatlon of the URSCHEL

‘ 'kidnaping c&se., .

I wag in 4aily telephonic contact with the
: Buneau and dany ‘teletype sumnaries were sent in as this hearing
progressed. The Bureau was kept advised of the United States
Attorney's discussions with the Department concerning the
strategy to be followed. .
IR ' aIrx anmer to Item No. 2, an nccount of ‘what
’ .iallegations were refuted and which ones were not did not appear
in the investigative report since Bureau personnel 4id not
' testify. Those allegations which were refuted, however, were
brought to the attention of the Bureau as the hearing progressed.

A careful examination of the transcript will
be made to determine which allejetions against the Durcau were

4
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) oo # -2, RO gloarly yefuted and this will be drought to the Bureau's . .

attention. In the event a future hearing is held on appeal
or & new trial 48 conducted, every effort will be made to eee

. .-that each and every false allegation esgainst the FBI, doth

7% . 4n Gefendants' affidavits and in their oral testimony, 48 .

" "¢learly, fully and nmqu.!.voct.ny mmted on tbe record of the
; eourt. by competont vltnuses. :
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i Oﬁice Memo, 555+ 72 « UNITED 7 ) 3OVERNMENT . _ _

k]
' T0 DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) . DATE: 10/21/58

SAC, KANSAS CITY (7-8)

* GEORGE mmémms, Was, ET AL;
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM;

KIDNAPING
00 KC

Re Kansas City letter to the Bureau 9/17/58.

on_octover 14, 195, NG
U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas, made

avallable the f£ile of HARVEY BAILEY, an inmate at the
institution which reflected that an annual review wés
prepared for BAILEY in September, 1958. This annual
review stated:

"PURPOSE
"ANNUAL REVIEW

"Bailey i8 a 71 year old white man sentenced
October 7, 1933 at Oklahoma City, Oklahoma to serve a
life sentence for kidraping and holding for ransom. He
was committed to the USP Fort Leavenworth, Kansas October 8,
1933 and transferred to Alcatraz September 4, 1934, He
was returned to this institution September 11, 1946, He
remains in close custody. Has a detainer against him from
the Kansas State Penitentiary Lansing, Kansas where he is
wanted for escape. He has kept a clear conduct record since
1955, He previously served one State Penitentiary sentence,

"Bailey 1is working in the industrial maintenance Ei:
shops where he was assigned in August of 1957, He had
worked briefly before that in the general industrial main-
tenance. He had worked from 1946 until then in the
furniture factory. On all of these assignments he has
made very good work adjustment having worked as a cabinet
maker, furniture repairman, saw filer and as a general
shop man, and is described by his foreman as a very good
s steady and dependable worker., Since the last progress report
was prepared a year ago he has completed a course in

Catholic f[uctions. 7, / / /:; o 5,5 L}

g ', o
6 - Bureau f”d L o S—

‘1 - Oklshoma City @L5): oL
1 - Kansas City .. Y\"& 12 0CT 241958

53 NOV 4[]358. Al b7c/¢




"Bailey has been receiving occasional visits from a
niece and brother as well as from his attorneys. His wife ..~ . ...
sued him for divorce a number of years ago. Balley informs
us that his son YR i=s living in Kansas City, Missowi, - -
He explains that his._son has not been writing him recently
as he advised him it might be determental to his son's welfare.
Neither has the son written him Tn sometime, Bailey was
denied parole in November-of 1948, He has continued his
efforts to try to obtain relief on his present sentence,
has had considerable correspondence with an attorney,

James J. Laughlin Washington, D:. €, A letter dated August 29,
1957 from Col., G. C. Rexroag Director, of Penal Institutionmns
State of Kansas advised that on August 1, 1957 the parole
board took following action: Action was taken relative to
Harvey Bailley Escapee number 3045-KSP now in the Federal
Penitentiary. It was moved and passed that the Board will
recommend a commutation of sentence through the Governor
after which the Board will place him on parole to run
concurrent with his federal parole. Balley was interviewed
prior to the preparation of this report and he states

that he is well satisfied with his institutional program

and does not want any change made in it. He mainley in
hopes that because of recent court actions taken in the

~ case of two of his codefendants, that some relief might

be in sight for him. He has a very pleasant attitude

during interview, seems resigned to whatever fate befalls
him and resolved to continue a good institutional adjustment.

"There is no new medical or psychiatric information
to add to previous reports.

"RESIDENCE: Transient. USPO: Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.
Dictated: 9/18/58: AED7rw:

WACTION: In view of his excellent adjustment on the present
program, no change is indicated at the present time." :

The Kansas City Office will continue to follow
this matter closely and advise the Bureau of any change
of status of BAILEY at the institution.
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;7. CHARLES ¥, CHEL - VICTIX® . . . - "l o [/
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If not already done, information in your
°  f£ile relative to the motion filed by Kathryn Kelly
and Ora S8hannon which resulted in their release
23 from custody on 6-16-58, should be reviewed and
.. the Bureau advised in detail as to which allegations
IR 2 were refuted during the course of their hearing and
-which allegations were not refuted. This matter
must be followed closely with the United States
Attorney's Office so that all of the uafounded
allegations against the Bureau may be refuted on
the record.
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Oﬁice Memomndum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT —

™~
\ g
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) - DATE:  NOV, 3,

- = :

FROM 8AC, OKLAHOM.A CITY (7-6) Mr. Nease.

S - T T ” Mr. Rosen .____

SUBJRCT:  GEORGE KELLY ES, was, et al Mr. Trower
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM Mr. W.C.Sullive
KIDNAPING Tele. Room—__

Mr. Holloman._.

& : ' : Miss Gandy.....

Attached is a self-explanatory copy of a letter to e
SAC, Okla. Cit from PAUL W, CRESS, USA, WDO. Mr. CRESS d
sires SA# presently assigned to the Atlanta Of-
fice, to return to a. City and handle instant case.,

As the Bureau is aware, there are numerous defendants
and various motions and hearings pending. This is an extremely
complicated matter, and there are twenty volumes in this indivi-
dual case, which is interrelated with other cases. In addition,
there is much information which is not self-evident in the file.

SA® v2s present during the various hearings held
to date and is the only Bureau Agent who has a detailed knowledge
of this case and its many ramifications. As set out in the let-
ter of Mr. CRESS, there have been over 2,000 pages of transcriit

in the various tribunals concerning this matter, and SA
is conversant with the details. A preliminary inquiry reflects
that he has devoted a considerable portion of the last twelve
months in familiarizing himself with all the details,

B
i I have telephonically contacted Mr, CRESS, and he desires
e i SAQIJER to be present in Okla. City for conferences be-
ginning Nov. 17, 1958, and lasting approximately two weeks, :
‘;'I‘he SAC at Atlanta is requested to make the appropriate arrange-
“ments for SA to be in Okla, City at the indicated time,
‘DACB. I will periodically contact the USA after S
arrival to insure that he is released at the earliest possible
time for his return to Atlanta. The best interests of the Bureau
would be served by the above indicated course of action.

(4) " —Z;—_-:/___

2 - Bureau (Bncl, - 1) REC- 2 e 1958

1o oklan Gity— s NOV 6

1 - okla. City L !
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i, Yealey G, Grapp
Spusiel Ageut An Crexrpe [ AR
Fodersel Duregau of Inustigatlon Lo R s
Gl Firat Natlional Bullding - Lo AR
- Qilahome City, Oxklenwae : :

Re: Unitud States v, Hervey Baliley i
No. 1OLT5 - Criminel (Hotica Sc
Vesate and St Aside Judgaeat of
Convietion)

oear Mr, Grap*:

I-u.n. .o(‘ox we have furndsh. . you witi. c*"\iaa of
letters of M, Harvey J. Balley and his atterncy, J&.ﬂ_s Je
Lacgilin, wna.r\..m e Delley ki withdraws. o epsdisuiicn
for parvle end dananiécc & hz.arixg, before Juige W K. wolleacz,
1 &2 ‘....-.. w: In omecizl el ¢ “o..j......cc.viw ¢ Proin the U‘a-t-,

R . -~ . T e - a? .
i Lt ef Parol., AL rmuilan oy Te €., eenfoizeadng S
.. - . P e - . . . . - ..
r.t'-'«--... oy Wwhaven wtos v Ao bhay b wesr.-Ttaviiie Wa  warm  rters s oe . O,,r.._,,-
| o
CUL IO,

¥hile I have suggastes te Judse woliacs that X

felt tiny the Boiley hearin. ehould nzt Ls helc untlil after
tho Circuit Court Lad pavse. uszon shie guustionz invilved 4a
tae Yolly end Zhonnel epuetl - a.m: I fecl tant ho would profor
te follow iE cusgseetion =, bucauce of tha Fuu.l.iCit" caanzting,
frod Kre Laughilin in washangucs which 15 now wWiag oa.':-cc. i
the lozal pooere, I wouu. m.. be swprizel if Judse weallest

oulé set the Belley mattaer dowil tor huerily.. Uere is no
wa.;. for way to d«.cem.m. mn tn.a heering will s helc

Ir the orizinzl Beiley tricl (whish insluded othey

~ defendenta) the transcexipt of the tricl proceciingy conteinud

Clabh pasms und 8 awiter of exiiiblive,  The dorriag An Le Kelly-

olurm.m C2L. COVERCE 20 pagss, Thsre were oy melated tricic

ans roasificetion:s 4n thls maticer, These Liler gnl procceedinsa

nesdé o b reviewsl anc 8 further dnvootipenlar anso

B : N | sEARCHEE: INDEXED

C OPisilLlly roviculbT AL « cLfitlgrns—
fomalilice SOVLAULDIE GL.aSTEWSe DalGPs Lonl bullne thae ofomiss

. - .. s . P RS B . N . -.«l-‘:-_ e =~
m:s.-_:‘_'..-ﬂ.- .S Mac p. COLNL tﬁ.:“..~\;‘.-_..u;. Cies X--—..! "--.F?Ei‘frlf:h/ ) r\\
/
3 |

A
ENCLOSURE
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gl BATE; And spent many Gays, ahd even mths, 4n tmlxar-
__uina humu uith t.he P.B.I. files invelved.

Becaus of the imsortance of tha case and bect.us. '
familiarity with the matter, I would request ..
tha. > &8 ¢ now to assist me in tha preparation for .
the hearins which un aumly comz in this Batley 225> a.r:n-
cation.

Very truly yours,

" PAUL W. CR=E13
United Stotes AtTornsy
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’ rom Director, IEP (79115)'-;"5?5; A

& _
Y GEORGE KKLLY BARNES, WAS., KT AL. . -
¢ EImsprag. » WAS., | CHARLES ¥, URSCHEL - VICTIN;

; * L e I - -
. ..

. ' BRe Oklaboma City letter 11/3
11/10/88. = A ‘y 1/ /88, and Atlanta a;rfol |
While 1t would seem to be satisfactory that BA- e
should assist U. 8. Attorney Paul ¥. ‘—cgn. Oklahoma
City, in connection with his preparation for the hearing on
~ Harvey Bailey's petition to vacate sentence, it would appear .
‘that a ‘conference of two weeks is an excessive amount of time. ~
8AC, Oklahoma City should confer with U, S, Attorney Cress
in order to insure that Sa is required to be in
Oklahoma City only for the per absolutely essential to
accomplish Government's preparation for hearing.

1 - Atlanta (7-22) (Information)
NOTE: U. 8, Attorney, Oklahoma City, reports that although hearing

date on Bailey's motion to vacate his sentence has not been set, he
contemplates that date will be set at an early date, and requests

that SA be available for conferences beginnin

‘, 1/17/58, and lasting for approximately two weeks. S#

= andled case prior to his transfer to Atlanta Division and is fully
q 2 Zconversant with voluminous material in file.,
2 = F : . , : :
F ":3\ ‘ - SAC, Oklahoma City recommends apprg}‘r,algas the best intere
2 2 “pf the Bureau would be served. STRTEE | 23 Lot Co T :

. In view of actions of Attorney James J., Laughlin in the

____,-_—-‘
2 Tolsen hearing on the motions of Kathryn Kelly and .Ora Shannon to vacate
Nichols — Bentences; and the results of this hearing, all possible assistance
Boardmen — -ghould be given to the U, S. Attorney so that any allegations made
3:}:”‘ —against the Bureau can be refuted promptly and thoroughly.
parsors — SA D assistance at conferences in preparation would appear
Resen — gerve such a need, ’

Tomm ) . ’

Trotter Oklahoma City instructed to insure Agent remalns in
Neucm o 8 &§ g' only for perigd absolutely essential,®

Tele. R Y Co !,%

Holloman

Gandv MAIL ROOM S) \

Al bic B Vs
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-Oﬁice Memozdndum « _UNITED STA:£S GOVERNMENT -
™ _ ‘ DIRECTCR, FBI o pare: V88

/ rROM :  SAC, WFO (7-19) -

‘= N~
By SUBJECT:  GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was.; ET AL
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM

KIDNAPING
(00:0klahoma City)

. Re Oklahoma City airtel 10/28/58, copy of which is
attached.

Bureau authority is requested to contactm.
AP News Bureau, Washington, D.C., as requeste n
airtel. No action will be taken by WFO until such authority
is received.

Bureau
-Oklahoma City

1-WFO

o4

- |
ot o 2O //; i
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E-TO ; ih{ﬁ“ﬂ. Hashington rield

YROM :'*uc, Oklahoma c1ty (7-6) R

SUBJECT: AGEORGE KELLY , WBSB. RT AL
CHARLES F., URSCHEL = VICTIH
KIDNAPING

(00: Oklahoma City)

HARVEY BAILEY, & bank rodbber, was arrested at the BOSS
SHANNON farm near Paradise, Texas, on 8/12 /33 and was found to
have $700 of the ransom money in his possession, He was tried

4n ahoma City, Okla., before U. B. District Judge EDGAR S,

VAUQGHT, The trial began September 18, and was concluded on

- 8eptember 30, 1933. -On Octodber 7, 1933. BAILEY was sentenced to . -.

serve life for his part in this crime,

-~ He has now filed & motion to set aside his conviction
and sentence, Numerous allegations are made against the Court,
the prosecution and the 1nvestigation of the case. An Oklahoma .
City newspaper, the "Daily Oklahoman" under date of 9/29/33 published
an article which reflects an interview with HARVEY BAILEY and
ALFRED BATES. The erticle carries no "by line" and quoted
BAILEY as saying he received a fair trial., Efforts to determine
the identity of the reporter have to date met with negative
results. Information re ed m the Oklahoma Publishing
Company indicates that was at the time
of this trial and is no he News au in Washington,
D. C. It waes stated tha might receall the name of the
reporter who was the author (<) 8 article,

| VASHINGTON FIELD is requested to contact m
,Ar News Bureau in Washington, D. C. and endeavor to dete e

name of the reporter who wrote the article referred to eabove. If
definite information is developed sutel so the reporter can be
1nterviewed. THIS MUST BE EXPEDITED EIPEDITED

GRAPP .

’ All BIC 7)- o

EXNCLOSUst
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SRS ") 1 - Mr. Nease <
SAC, Washington Pield (7-19) . Eovembsr 5, 1958
~ - Director, PEI (7-115)

it By V2110 HS 57

" apoRoR RELLY BARNES, wasj £% AL 7.0 e
weeiee. . GHARLES F, URSCHEL « VICTIM . . ___ . ... , e

. KIDEAPING .

mwees /s, oo

_ 0 request for authorization to contact
AP Bews Bureau, Washington, D. C., is approved.
oLty estigation and furnish the results to Oklahoms

1 - Oklehoma City (7-5)

o—

NOTE: WF0 requested authorization to contactm
AP News Bureau, Washington, D. C., in an efior
determine identity of reporter on "Daily Oklshoman" who
wrote article 9/29/33 reflecting interview with Harvey
Bailey and Alfred Bates. was on "Daily
Oklehoman' at time. All other investigation to determine
identity of reporter unsuccessful, may recall,
Contact deemed necessary part of investigation to obtain
facts to reflect allagations made by Harvey Bailey in his
motion to set aside conviction and sentence of life imposed
10/7/33 for his part in kidnaping of Charles F. Urschel.

‘ ﬂiu tir, Nease's office advises no
objection to contacting if such contact necessary.

All bIC
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STAMDARD PORM MO, 64
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L Oﬁicé Memoraidum - UNITED STATE.)GOVERNMENT .

A\ R
TO :  Director, FBI (7-115) N DATE: 11/7/58

FROM :,)ﬁ;tc, Kansas City (7-8)

SUBJECT: GEORGE ML\&BARNES, was,, ET AL;
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM '
KIDNAPING
00-KC

Re Kansas City letter to Bureau dated 10/21/58.

A review of the records of the U entiar
Leavenworth, Ks., made availab

? on 11/4/58, to SA
change in status of BAILEY at the institution.

The Kansas City Office will continue to follow this
» matter closely and advise the Bureau of any change in status
——d of BAILEY at the institution.

reflect no

L ALBIC

\_2 Bureau e
-Oklahoma City (7-6)
1-Kansas City

4 77)
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10 4 nmscroa. FBL (T-115) - IR
TPRQE: SAC, ATLANTA (7e22) C T T

RE : GEORGE KFLLY BAFIES, was., et al
CHARLES F, URSCHEL « VICTIM
KIMHAPING .

SR A2

P

Reference is made te Oklahoma City lcttcr to Burean
and Atlanta dated 11/3/58.

‘l‘his fs to advise that S\_vlu rcport
to the Oitlahoma City Office and e U, S, Attorney there
on November 17, 195 as requested.

AW \GIC

7
| @I::gma ‘City (7-6) | | 7"//5” 2;5(5/ | ~

_ /
‘1-.Atlanta S @:7 . B NOV ¥8-18s8
-, % — —
TELETYPE -
A M_
AMSD

Lo SPEC. CEL

O NOV

Approved:

Sent M Per
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

—‘—‘““M Ofice ~ T 7 | omoectoOrigin Dats ' tavestigative Period
; SAN ANTONIO | OKLAHOMA CITY | 12/4/58 12/3/58
. YITLEOF CASE ;
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 GEORGE KELLY BARNES, aka.,_ET AL gy :
;-CHARLES F.: unscnsp VICTIM G :
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" Oklahoma City airtel to New York dated November 26, 1958.

Al b

~ Special Agent

1n Charge Do not write in spaces below

,7 L/ /5 - Yo e REC-96
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Titles ' GEORGE KELLY BARNES, aka., ET AL
CHARLES F, URSCHEL ~ VICTIM

Gercen  KIDNAPING Al bT1c

Synopsls: m former reporter on The Daily Oklahoman,
_ o Y, Oklahoma, did not report an interview

with HARVEY BAILEY or ALFRED BATES, but recalls one
unsuccessful attempt to interview BAILEY,

-RUCf
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FD-s02fRev. 12-20-87 73 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVES® TN
el ] INTERVIEW REPORT \ -
N o o | Doto _mgnher_ﬁ. 195&
Tt T T , advise any story for
The Dai oman relative to an mterviev vith HARVEY
or « He pointed out that he worked as

s .zs.B reporter for the above paper and sovered the trisls of _ .. . ... .
. HARVEY BAIIEY and ALFRED BATES, but so far as he rccans, ‘
ho mvor actuauy :I.ntcrvioied either of them, - : .-

“He recallu that on one oecu:.on he was aeoonpa.nied S
‘another reporter for The Qiclah aoen

2 reporter for Associated Press auha to T T

e Oklahoma City Office, and JOE KEENAN, Special U.S. .o

Department of Justice Prosecutor from Washington, D, C. On

the occasion in mind, KEENAN arranged for them to see BAILEY

in his ecell atop the Jail in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, .

and an effort was made to interview BAILEY by hinselt and

the other newspaper men, but BAILEY declined to be interviewed,

stating he had nothing to say, A8 best he could recall, this
was about the time of BAI.IE!': trial and was at about 11: 30

p.‘. at m&ht.

-RUC -

Interview with _— | File # 7-11

on __l_aﬁ&ct — Austin, Texas Date dictated _12[3&__._

by Special Agent ______—
.

Property of FBI - This rcport is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside the

oAkt yiod e ALBTC




r T = ":- . - ... .—- o K .'. . - . 1 *-:' - -
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: . A 2\ L l “t fMr. Tolsom _
b — O B - . == { Mr. Belmiont___
A < S - ) Mr. Mohr___
N s . — | Mr, Nense
-t — —I'B.I . L} Br. Parenns
: ) . . . . N e : Mr. Doeen,
‘ ‘ | ' Date} 3 12-10-58 ° |
¢  Transmit the following in S . 1} Tete. \;"] - an
. {Typé in plain text or code) : Mr. Hollaman__
- AL tv
AIRTEL . . -7 CATR MAIL .-~ . -o oo || CEmev—
ST R T (Prmnty or Hethod ofumlmg) )
o e e e e o e e e e e e e e e ———— =1
TO:  DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) o
FROM: SAC, OI@A. cITY (7-6)
GEORGE KELLY BARNES, AKA, Et Al;
CHARLES F. -URSCHEL
‘WIKID
(00-0C)
There are enclosed photostat copies of an airmail
letter to JAMES W. KNAPP, Chlef, Trial Staff, Criminal
Division, Department of Justice, from PAUL W. CRESS,
United States Attorney, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, dated
12-4-58. This letter 1s self-explanatory.
This matter is being followed closely by this office

thls matter.

s o - -

and the Bureau will be kept advised of all developments in

GRAPP
/
/= Bureau (Enc.2 Jb
@- Okla. Cj(.ty IJH?""
@
e R VA
18 DEC 12 1958
= - — oA,

Sent




‘Grees to Department

letter 'from Ul S.° At‘cmﬂ’
concerning conferghoe -wi Tuﬁge Wallace and
defense attornev'James Jétieugnlin relative to
motion of Hervey Bailey fo{ new trisl in Ursche:
kidnaping case. Cress desires-to defer hearing
until after decision of Circuilt Court of Appesl:
on government eppeal of Judge Wallace's order
granting Kathryn Kelly and Ora Shannon new trial
Cress corments re his feeling that retrying Kel:
and Shennon at this time would be impossible, bt
such question must await decision of appeals
court. Cress further commented that Leughlin
has never met his client, Bailey, and 1s under
the impression that Balley has some trouble to
clear up in the State of Michigan. Cress found
it necessary to straighten Leughlin out by
informing him of the fugitive warrant issued by
the State of Kansas for Bailey as Bailey was
serving a l1ife sentence in Kansas at the time h«
escaped shortly before the Urschel kidnaping.
Laughlin had never heard of this end indicated
his intention to see his client,




1\\ AIR MAIL

_James 1._Knappo_0hief,_i‘r1al_5tafr Decembey Yy, 1958
' Orininal Division {109<60-1)

.. Paul W, creas, Unitod States Attorncv _
Oklahome. City, Oklahoma = - - Co L R

Unitod States v, Harvey Balley -
¥o. 10478-Criminel, W,D, Oxlahoms

[
Yosterday Judge Wellsce called and said Mr, Laughlin, of
Wa ton, V. C., was 1n his office and suggested I meet ‘there with
them lungh, I ocdlled fof you in Washington but found you
were at Tyler, Toxas and I d4id not talk to anyone else.

At the meceting in Judgele chambers Mr, Laughlin statcd
that he was wanting to have this heariny set by Judge Wallace,’
that the spplication for parole had beén withdrawn on hie recom=-
mondation, and that he thought I might agreo to the gamc ox-de:
that was made 4in the Kelly-Shannon case,

I hsd two suggestions, One wze that 1¢ would bu im-
pocssible for me to try the caesoc until safter the Sclecied Inv:ieti-
mente case was trisd, and I pointcd up the liaci: of help in my
office as comparcd with the amsunt of worit we have to ds, ur-
ther, I advised them that we weie not declaying the Xeolly-Shannon
appeeal and were expogiting it, and that I had the wssurance of
tho Department that 1t wounld be moved st rapldly &c posslble;
further, that thec-estie quostlion wounld probably ve iajectod into
the Bailey case , that the Kelly-Shannon case toolk moro than a
week to try and I fult that this cne, would be ut least as long,
and that we should wait on ths 01rcdﬁt Courtts declsion,

My, Laughlin sgain suggestea thzt we were denying
Mr. Baliey Xpis frecdom and that other it for & littie matter
poseibly in Miohigan, 1f he was successful in the hoaring here,
he would be free., I suggested that he probebly meant Kansas
instcad of Michigan and on his insictence taat it was Michigan,
I asked him i1f he had any objoection to my stating what I knew
about the matter in the presence of ths Court. HKc sald that he
dié not and X told him that Ballsey wae serving a life sentence,
- a8 I undsrstood it, in the State of Kansas at the time he es-

, . oaped (shortly before the Urschel kidnapping) and that I know
Rl there was s fugitive warrant for him because inquiry had been
~ made of me about placing the fugitive warrant in the hands of

, the U, 8, Marghal here and that I had told them I did not want
fe the U, S. Marshal to have it but that it should dbe put in the
hands of the local Sheriff's offlce, Mr. Laughli{n stated that he
had never holrd of the Keneas case and that he was going to see
i Mre Bafl Incl{dentally, he stated that he had never met him
" . and that ﬁould £ind out about this Kansas dtuation and write
the Iudge vithin ten dsys. .«

_ ol S 02;5/

- . o . CI"OCL LE



That 1s about the size of tho matter, The Judge diad
ask n3 if wo wiro expediting the mattcr of the appcal. I
told him azain that I had the assurance of the Department that
1t would not be delayed and there was some conversation betwcen
the Judge and Mr, Luughlin sbout asking the Circuit Court to
expedite the matter,

I bave aasked to have the Kelly and Shannon ocase re= .
checked for the purpose of rotrying it (should the Circuit
Court affirm Judge Wallacels holding) I have the feellng
that it would be impoesible to retry iathryn Kelly and her -
mothsr at thie late date although of course that decision
must walt until we sge the repoxt.

If the cacceis affimad,'Y think it important to
make the announcement of our inability to try the casc at
once, or immecdlately try 1t, ¢
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0 DIRECTOR FBI (7-115) v ___DATE: 12/30/58

N

rROM )/ SAC, EANSAS CITY (7-8)
B A
. .suBECT: ... -GEORGE KELLY BARNES, Aka ET AL; -
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIN;
KIDNAPING

— a2 - - - - . - e

Re Oklahoma City airtel to Kansas City 12/3/58.

On 12/22/58, this matter was déscussed with Warden
and by SA

They advised that a warrant had been filed as
a detainer at the U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas,
and arrangements had been made for the officials at the

U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth to notify the officials

at the Kansas State Penitentiary, Lansing, Kansas, of any
plans or actions concerning the movement of HARVEY BAILEY
to the District of Oklaboma. They advised tht the officials
at the U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth were to forward with
BAILEY the warrant to be delivered by the U. S. Marshal who
moves BAILEY to the local authorities who would have jurisdic-
tion over BAILEY should BAILEY be released by the District
of Oklahoma.

They advised that in addition, upon receipt of
notification that BAILEY is to be moved to Oklahoma the
Kansas State Penitentiary will at that time forward to
the appropriate official in Oklahoma another copy of the
warrant to be placed as a detainer against BAILEY. They
advised that they did not believe that any purpose would
be served by forwarding a warrant to the Sheriff's Office

Oklahoma City at this time. Ag///

<
@-— Bureau
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STAMDARD PORM MO, 64

" Office Mem . um )

e UNITED .! .. GOVERNMENT

A
0 DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) ™, DATE: 12-31-58

-

et a——— e — - _— e . — —

FROM : Y SAC, Kansas City (7-8)

sunjEcT: .GEORGE KELL ngmas, aka;
- ET AL; - -t '
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM -

KIDNAPING

/}z/ 00: Kansas City

Re EKansas City letter to Bureau, 12-30-58,
A review of the records of the United States

Penitenti Leavenworth, Kansas, made ava:llablea
on 12-30-58, to SA
reflect no change in status of BAILEY at
e institution,

The Kansas City Office will continue to follow
this matter closely and advise the Bureau of any change
in status of BAILEY at the institution,

{2’ - Bureau
1 - Oklahoma City (7-6) (Info)
l - Kansas City

REC-75 2=y~ 7 5& .}97

14 JAN 5 1959
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_To BAC, Oklahoma City (7-6) .~ < .. R
‘From Director, FBI (7-115) | |
GEORGE m\ﬂmmms, WAS., ET AL.; CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIN;
KIDNAPING,

: Suairtel by 2/5/59, status of matters pending this
case your division, specifically that of the motion made by
Harvey Balley to vacate sentence and any further action in S
regard to status of Kathryn Kelly and Ora Shannon, "

Atsic

T _ 1/5-2544
! -

mmﬂ ,f//ﬁ/ . s FEB 3 1959
FEB 9]959 ' e T o

" Hollo®an e
Gaady

Comy.
Punon — ’
Resen _____
*-Tamm
Trotter
1B.C. Sullivan
Tele. Room .
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. FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) L.fi_‘b_ :_ . ‘)\Q :
i i N ~ SR | ! N
7 e S ,
b T, I:?\ . . :
i Date: y 2/5/59 i
¢ Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT_ _ ° 1
i . . (Type in plain text or code) . j
' - AIRTEL .. - . AIR'MAIL . R T
' L T : _ (Priority or Method of Mailing) j T TS
___--:-_'_—’__—-_‘-‘.--—-——-—_———"-’.';i --------------------- L ------- ”'.-'
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) -

FROM:  SAC, OKLA. CITY (7-6)

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, fks., et al.;
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM;
KIDNAPING

ReBuairtel 2/2/59.

PAUL W. CRESS, USA, WDO, on 2/5/59, edvised
that the motion made by HARVEY BAILEY to vacate sentence
has not been set for hearing. He advised that in a dis-
cussion of this case with US District Judge W. R. WALLACE,
Judge WALLACE indicated that the case would be set for
trial after the appeal of KATHRYN KELLY and ORA SHANNON
is passed on by the Circuit Court of Appeals in Denver.
The latter case 1s expected to be heard about the middle
of March, 1959, according to USA CRESS. He advised that
the appeal of KATHRYN KELLY and ORA SHANNON is being handled
by the Department of Justice.

This matter 1s being followed closely and the
Bureau will be advised of all pertinent developments.

GRAPP Q""
‘!!!II' o1C wX 108

Approved: Sent
Special Agent in Charge




":Memomndum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Oklahoma Citf{our file 7-6 o DATB: 6-5-69

- o v

_;'.-.ljirooto;-£~"isx' - (Butilo and serial 7-115

-_‘ggAQRGE KELLY BARNES, ake. ET AL; 4
. CHARIES PF. URSCHEL - vietm . - :
KIDNAPING : . ; Ortice of 0rigin. oC

. 1he doadu_nvin this case has passed and’ tha Buroau h
uooivod a report.. You - are instructed to submit eport

_ 'iuoﬁutoly. In ‘the event a report has been s tted, you
-ghould make a notation-of the date on which it/dras submitted

s -'_gn this lntor and rotum it to the Bureau, om NRDQHI 5118 | ;.
&s ' .‘"oport subnuted i !T ~
'. 2. (X) ‘.Aav%‘sel .Buro;u ';o‘statuav of this case. W ’ (SERAL s ; ?
; 3 . ( ) lﬂ;ino Burcau vhen rex;or'- may be Oxpec'-ed- . :i;.: | 'l B

4._ ( ) Surep ungdiatoly. - worn ' b_)c‘ )

(Placo your roply on_this.form and return to tho Bureau. ‘Note onm the

top serial. 4n- tho caso ruo tho roceipt and acknovledgnent of this com-
- umnication:’ L i -

V. §. GOVERNMEINT PRINTING OFFICE : t906—O-377908

7-6
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STANCARD PORM 0. 84 -

N OﬁiceMe;m,dndum _+_UNITED STA.ES GOVERNMENT - -

N
Yo . DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) N DATE: 2-24-59

FROM :ﬂ/SA/C, Kanéas;City §7-8)

P

SUBJECT: GEOB.GE KELLY BARNES Aka,
ET AL; )
CHARLES ¥, URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPING

00: Oklahoma City _ -

-

Re Kansas City letter to Bureau 12-31-58,

" A review of the records of the U. S. Penitentiary,
Leavenworth, Kansas, made available b
YR o» 2-19-59, to SA reflect
no change in the status of BAILEY at the ins ution,
The Kansas City Office will continue to follow this

matter closely and advise the Bureau of any change in the
status of BAILEY at the institution. },-%

{2-Bureau
1-Oklahoma City (7-6)

l-Kansas City | A ‘ l \b.-zo

fA-1oz
9. —
& Y_ i gEEE
20 MAR 2 1959




P

- ememery esemmaemavsiotr i » S -

B N T TR A D e e e

S,

I W S PO e S

T Ter SAE;¢dk1ahoga‘éi¥§i:mf

Proms ﬁiroctqr. FBI

KIDNAPING

- " News articleé apgearing in the "Denver Post,"
Denver, Colorado, 2-13-59, indicates thet the U, S.
Tenth Circuit Court of Appesls in Denver will hear
arguments on 3-24-%9, concerning Government's request
to nullif! the order of U, S§. District Court Judge,
Oklshome City, which freed Kethryn Kelly and her

mother, Mre. Ora Shannon. Suairtel gtatue of this
appeal matter. :

-4-
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52 MAR O 1953 ‘ e —
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‘ ﬁ N
GEORGE KELLY BARNES, AKA, ET AL., . / 5
_CHARLES FJRURSCHEL < VICTIM | <~ -
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On Release
Of 2 Women

The U. §. 10th Circuit® Court
Appeals will hear arguments
24 in Denver an E re-
‘from prison of the (yidow
mother-in-law ot orge
fMachine Gun) Kelly, prohibi-
tion era mobster.
ik The government has asked the
bourt to nullify an order by an
jOklahoma City judge which
freed Mrs. Kathryn Kelly, 54,
angd. h&vmdiher. Mrs. Ora Shan
mon, 70.

e women have served ne%-
53 years of their life sqn-
tenfes for their part in the 1§33
Biddaping of Charles * Urschel, TSN Ty
IDklahoma City oil man. - Ls. N i f"
-Urschel * was released  un- Loy .
2 edatzerpaymgszooooom : FeitR e

e pm. . -
" Kjjlly died ln “Leavenvorth, FES 13 150:
Y I-‘ederal Penitent ary

SEARCHED....

SERIALIZED. e FlL
[ ol 1 & ~nr.9 -

Fist — DEHVER
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Date:* March 9, 1959 .

Transmit the following in — :
. _ (Type in plain text or code)

, —
i : C - - - ' -
‘ = _AIRTEL =~ - oo Twoeo s —ioenr o oATRMATL 7o 20 2 T2 Db LT »
- ; B (Priority or Method of Mailing) '
______ o e e T e e e e e e e e e e L e e e e e e e e

10: \\DIRECTOR, FBI 7-115
FROWN RSAC, oKLAHOMA cIry 7-6

GEORGE KELLYQXRNES aka; et al.;
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPING

ReBuairtel 3/4/59.

AUSA GEORGE CAMP, Oklahoma City, advises U.S.
Tenth Circuit Court of Appeals, Denver, Colorado, will hear
arguments, on 3/24/59, on Government appeal of order of
USDC Judge, Oklahoma City, which freed KATHRYN KELLY and ORA
L. SHANNON. Brief prepared by Departmental Attorneys to be
argued by them. USA PAUL CRESS and AUSA GEORGE CAMP, Oklahoma
City, to be present.

GRAPP

Bureau
-Oklahoma City

. C
w5 7 —/ ///p — 5L}

s MAR 111358

____-—

Approved: : Sent M  Per
Special Agent in Charge




STANDARD PORM s, 84 LI- - ~—) -
__Office Mesloviandh Py _
O ﬁice 6’7”07"472 um. ___UNITEDSIAIL GOVERNMENTﬂ_
T© :  DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) 4 DATE  3/23/59
: FROM : /eé 'KANSAS CITY (7-8) -
s e e g T e e T ke
suBecT: - GEORGE KELLY ﬁms aka.; : | -
e AL D e
» CHARLES F. Uascnzn - vzcrm . : L
KIDNAPING -

00: OKLAHOMA CITY
Re Eansas City letter to Bureau 2/24/59.

A review of the records of the United States :

itentiar Leavenworth, Kansas, made available b
on 3/17/59 to SA*
reflect no change in the status of BAILEY at

the institution.

. The Kansas City Office will continue to follow
this matter closely and advise the Bureau of any change
in the status of BAILEY at the institution.

All bIC

- Bureau (7-115)
. 1 - Oklahoma City (7-6)
‘1 - Kansas City (7-8)

fﬁ
~1'¢ MAR 31 1358
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|

CHARIES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPFING

Re OC airtel 3/9/59.

In comversations on 3/30, 31, 1959, with SA of
this office, First Assistant United States Attorney, GEORGE CAM®, handling
this case, indicated that he desired investigation to ascertain all
evidence presently available in this case and the persons competent to
introduce same in order that the feasibility of completely retrying
sucjects KATHRYN THORNE KELLY and ORA L. SHALICN may pe determined, against
the eventuality that the Tenth Circuit Court of Appeals, Denver, Colo.,
rules against the Government in the appeal pending before it to muliify
the order of U. S. District Judge, WILIIAM R. WALIACE, Oklahoma City,
setting aside the convictions of KELIY and SHAKNON. Argument concerning
this appeal was heard by the Tenth Circuit Court of Appeals on 3/2L/59.
Mr, CAMP expects a decision from this court in this matter by about the
first or second week in May, 1959

Mr, CAMP also requested investigation to egtablish what evidence
is available to retry subject HARVEY BAIIEY, who has instituted court
action to set aside his conviction as did KELLY and SHANNON,

Mr, CAMP suggested that a report briefing, in some detail, the
testimony of all available witnesses in the original ttials, who gave
evidence relative to KELLY, SHANNON, and BATIEY, be prepared, with leads
.to have them interviewed concerning such previous testimony with a view

Bureau
~Oklahoma City ) %X
Q,Qf

6

- R . . 1 . ~
. | ’ ) | J RN it BN
. F B I l N i
i . Y :
3 4 Date: SL/1/59 I
i N I
! Transmit the following in |
i » _ (Type in plain text or code) j
Y T ATREBL T T NTRMATLTTL RS oo b iani
. . (Priority or Hetbod of llmlmg) ' _
__________ 23 ;__;_—_._:_“_i._'.‘;.___....____._._...__.._".'...'_'_‘..'1-.;;.__.___.;__:
TO: RECTOR, FBI (7-115) }
FROM; C,@IAHOHA CITY (7-6)
GEORGEKELLY BARNES, aka, ET AL;

F EX-135
-7

Sent

Special Agent in Charge
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Vg T ATRERL < e e e - ATRUATL AT L -
* . (Pnonty or Method of lladmg) . ﬁl
e L LT T I Ll LTI
0c 7-6 o L
Page 2

to refreshing their memories and to determining the extent of testimony
they may be able t6 give at this time.

In the above connection, Mr. CAMP requested that all exhibits in
the original trials, still available, be located and collected and that
persons competent to introduce them into evidence be identified and con-
tacted to this end. He also requested further investigation to locate a
copy of the transcript of the trlal of GEORGE KELIY BARNES and KATHRYN
THORNE KELLY in 1933.

Mr. CAMP further requested that a review of the file be con-
ducted to ascertain if all leads to locate LUTHER WILIIA! ARNOLD and his
daughter have been exhauded and, if not, that further efforts be made to
locate them.

The above request is being complied.with and this matter is
receiving continuing attention in this office.

In conrection with the above, the Bureau is requested to advise
the Oklahoma City Office, if such information is available at the Bureau,
the present whereabouts of the Thompson Sub-liachine Gun, Serial Number
11907;; which was purchased by KATHRYN KELLY at Ft. Viorth, Texas, in February,
1933, and which was seized by Bureau Agents during the raid on the R. G.
SHANNON farm, August 12, 1933, at which time R. G. SHANNCN, ORA L. SHANNON,
ARMON CRAVFORD SHANNON, and HARVEY BAIIEY were arrested.

GRAPP

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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To BAC, Oklahoma City (7-6) |
‘;rrom pirectoBECERY (7-115) - :lf;')b

GIOBGB KELLY BA!NKS, AKA,, ET AL.} CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIK;
KIDNAPING,

E¥.135  Reurairtel 4/1/59.

You should insure that preparation of material
requested by the USA's Office in this matter s handled promptly,
Auxiliary offices are to be advised that there is to be mno delay
in the covering of any leads or requests you may make,

. With regard to your request for information as to
the present whereabouts of the Thompson submachine gun, serial
number 4907, which was purchased by Kathryn Kelly at Forth Worth,
Texas, in Pebruary, 1933, and subsequently seized by Bureau
‘Agents on the R, G. Shannon farm 8/12/33, the following
information has been located from a search of the Bureau file.,

A letter from the Dallas Office dated 1/6/34, advised
the Director that in compliance with instructions contained

in Division letter of 12/19/33, Mr lake, Special Agent
rge, delivered to Detectives and#
of the Fort Worth, Texas, Police Dep ent, a . caliber
Qup

submachine gun, No, 4907, You may desire to request
the Dallas Division to make further 1nqu1ry with regard to the
present vhereabouts of this gun,

NOTE: xngo contained in Bufile 7-115, serials 1054 and 1022.

All blC
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Ojﬁce Mem ’zmdum ' UNITED S'l_,i‘ES 'GOVERNMENT _

T DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) A DATE: 4/14/59

FROM AC KANSAS CITY (7-8)

B e L Tl et D

GEORGE KELLY BARRES aka,
ET AL; -

CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM )
KIDNAPING o

00: OC

Re Kansas City letter to Bureau
dated 3/23/59.

A review of the records of the U. S, Penitentiary,
Leavenworth, Kansas, made avail b
Fon 4/9/59 to SAW
change in the status of BAILEY at the institution.

The Kansas City Office will continue to
follow this matter closely and advise the Bureau of
any change in the status of BAILEY at the institution,

All blC ¢

(®Bureau (7-115)
1 Oklahoma City (7-6)
) § Kansag;City (7-8)

X . i

(4

REC- 44

P 201959



bt fa et ek B . e bl ek Kmmts ses s - — e e e .

. : U A )
A ‘_'.. R
A S R _
. Oﬁice Memw mpdum . UNITE' ---—=+" GOVERNMENT -
y
TO . DIRECTOR, ¥BI (7-115) N DA'fa_m._y 12, 1959

BAC, KANSAS CITY (7-8)

FROM

°  SUBJECT: Gxoign KELLY BARNES, uka.;
ET AL;
CHARLES F. URSCHEL ~ VICTIM )
 KIDNAPING g
ﬁJV/ Origin: Oklahoma City

Reference Kangas City letter to the Bureau
dated April 14, 1959.

' A review of the records of the United States
Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas, made available by

on May 4, 1959, to Special
Agent reflected no change in the
status of HARVEY BAILEY at the institution.

The Kansas City Office will continue to
follow this matter closely and will advise the Bureau
of any change in the status of BAILEY at the

institution,
2,/ Buresu (7-115) é)
1 - Oklahoma City (7-6) /

1l - Kansas City _(7—8)
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o.ae(n.v n-xa-su) : 2 .

B - — F BI
. - . , _ 1\ -
‘ _ : ' '- - Date: June 8, *1959

——— - .

‘; . . Transmit the following in .

ot

- . Cer L (ITTPe lupla:‘n texs or code) - » —: -
.. AIRTEL_ _ .. ... AIRMAIL —. ... - T PR
ey o 3 j ‘

AR P . : {Pnomy or Hethod ofﬂadulg)

T0: . DIRECTOR, FBI (7 115) “'f‘\

'FROM:  SAC, %IgAHOMA crry (7 6) . _\
GEORGE KELLY BARNES, aka., ET AL; _)

CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM .
KIDNAPPING . | g

Re Oklahoma City. airtel to Bureau dated 4-1-59, and
Buairtel to Oklahoma City dated 4-8-59.

. Records of U. S. District Court, Oklahoma Cit Court
..~ | Reporter for three previous URSCHEL case trials,m
L * still active as court reporter, examined by Agen /28/59
rough 6/8/59, found to contain original stenographic reccrd of
trial of U. S. vs. BATES, ET AL, U. S. vs. GEORGE and KATHRYN
KELLY and U. S. vs. ALVIN H. SCOT‘I‘, BEN B. LASKA, ET AL, as well as
forty-seven exhlibits of probable value in any retrial of KATHRYN
KELLY, ORA L. SHANNON and HARVEY BAILEY. One stenographlc notebook
of KELLY trial proceedings broken and pages scattered among other,
similar, shorthand pages; however, it is believed all pages this
book have been recovered in good order. U. S. Attorney PAUL VW,
CRESS, Oklahoma City, requesting Departmental authority for re-
franscription of notes of KELLY trial and will assign first
priority to the project Details in lettexn follow.

U. S. Attorney, Oklahoma City, advises no decision todate, )/
KELLY-SHANNON appeal, Tenth Circult Courtd Appeals, Denver. !

| GRAPP
@- Olanoma City | o132 ‘
ahoma y .
| . v _ 73
Lo d L wo =/ i:i{
o s | BERNRTENR A -

- / g 9 (\M: ﬁ
R \:JA w/ i
’ Approved: Sent M t

Special Aqlnt i}\ Char@
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STANDARD PORM MO. 84 l o ‘_)_

- - Ojﬁce Memorandum ~ ~UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT =

DATE: June 8

N
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) >

rnou)ﬁc EKANSAS CITY (7-8)

susjucr: GEORGE mﬁms, aka.,
ET AL;’

CHARLES ¥, URSCHEL - VICTIM
e KIDNAPING

Origin: Oklahoma City

Reference Ksnsas City letter to the Bureau
dated May 12, 1959.

& review of the records of the United States
Leavenworth, Kansas, made available by
on June 4, 1959, to Special

reflected no change in the
VEY BAILEY at the institution.

status of

The Kansas City Office will continue to
follow this matter closely and will advise the Bureau

of any change in the status of BAILEY at the
institution,

z/f/;ureau (7-115)

1 - Oklahoma City (7-6)

1 - Kansas City ‘7-8? Au b_?C/

Re.z0 o< //5— 28577

@./ ‘ . 12 JuN 111939

6 0 JUN 16 1958 L

0. 1959
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. . SAc, mlahm clty (7-6) ‘.jj_;i?'_f 6/17/59 S

Director, jt-'az (7-115) -

GECRGE KELLY BARNES, AKA,3 ET AL,

CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPI}S

Reurlot 6/12/59. .' .

| Relet does not indicate :tatus of 8 peal '
,conceming Kelly and Ora Shannon, Sulet “
$smediately advising the Bureau in this regerd. -

7-lg=2%7%

23 JUN 18 1950

G- 95
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- O]ﬁce Memorzmdum *"UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
. \\
Director,_EBI_(Yglls)“_1__A,“__*__“9Are:AJune_la, 1959.w___
SAC, Oklahoma City (7-6) Q/T, ]

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, aka.;-ET AL
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPPING

ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY

Re Oklahoma City airtels to Director 4/1/59 and 6/8/59,
and Buairtel to Oklahoma City dated 4/8/59.

In response to the request of the United States Attorney,
Oklahoma City, dealt with in referenced airtels, the transcript
of the proceedings in the trial of United States vs. ALBERT L.
. BATES, et al., USDC, Oklahoma City, Docket #10,478-Cr., has been
briefed for reporting and continuing exhaustive investigation
has been conducted by SA* to locate the transcript
of proceedings in the trial o vs. GEORGE and KATHRYN KELLY,>
which is also designated by USDC, Oklahoma City, Docket #10,478-Crd,
and to locate the exhibits in all three "URSCHEL CASE" trials. i
A request by AUSA FRANCIS M, DUDLEY, filed May 28, 1935,fy
for a court order directing the court reporter of the USDC, 4
Oklahoma City, to deliver the exhibits introduced by the Govern- ;'
ment in the tridl of USDC, Oklahoma City, Docket #lO478-Cr. to 2 |
the United States Attorney, Oklahoma City, for use in prepari
for trial the case U. S. va. ALVIN H., SCOTT, et al., USDC,
Oklahoma City, # 11024-Cr., was found by the agent in old
records of the U. S. District Court Clerk, Oklahoma City.

{
It was determined that the files of the U. S. Attorney,l>f
Oklahoma City, in USDC # 11024-Cr. had been destroyed at the £
Federal Records Center, Fort Worth, Texas, on 3/17/58. The LE}
FRC, Fort Worth, file of the U. S. District Court Clerk, Oklahoma )}
City, in # 11024-Cr., was obtained and contained no transcript
or exhlbits.,

Y e

It was determined that Mr, B, RULE SIMPSON was the
court reporter in all three of the "URSCHEL CASE" trials, to-wit:
U. S. vs. ALBERT L, BATES, et al., in September, 1933; U. S. vs.
GEORGE AND KATHR%N KELLY, in October, 1933, and U, S. vs. ALVIN

ek
TN R N 45 Tl
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oc 7-6

H. SCOTT, et al., in June, 1935, and that Mr. SIMPSON, although
quite elderly at this time, 18 still active as a court reporter
in U. S. District Court, Oklahoma City.

‘Mr. B, RULE SINPS@R® above, informed the agent that,
until about 1945, it was the rule and practice of the U. S.
District Court, Oklahoma City, to cause the court reporter, in
each case, to receive, mark and retain, as custodian for the
court, all exhibits received in evidence. He stated that he
had searched his records for any exhibits, documents or other
material bearing upon the "URSCHEL CASE" or related cases but
with negative results.

‘Mr. SIMPSON?agreed to permit the agent to make a search
of his records, which are contained in two small rooms adjoining
his office in the Federal Bullding Oklahoma City, and which
represent an accumulation of notes, transcripts and exhibits from
1917 go the present, being quite voluminous and in remarkable
disorder.

on 5/28,29; 6/2,5,8/59, the agent located the following
items in SIMPSON®R records which are of interest in this

2 Investigation:

1. A copy of Volume I of the transcript of proceedings in )
the trial of U. S. vs. ALBERT L. BATES, et al., #10,478-Cr.

2. A copy of the transcript (verbatim) of the exhibits in
U.S. vs. ALBERT L. BATES, et al., 10,478-Cr.

3. A partial transcript, in two volumes, or proceedings in
Un s. vs. ALVIN H. SCOIT’ et &1., # llozu—cro

4, Mr. SIMPSON's stenographic notebooks, numbers 22, 23 and 24
of 1933, contalining his original shorthand notes of the
proceedings in the trial of U. S. va. GEORGE and KATHRYN
KELLY, # 10478-Cr., October, 1933. It should be noted
that book number 23, containing 100 pages written on both
sides, was broken and the pages scattered among other,
similar, broken shorthand notebooks. However, it is con-
fidently felt that all pages of this book have been re-
covered in good order since many pages contain, in long
hand, names of individuals recognized as being participants

~in the trial. Books number 22 and 24 were intact.

L4
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The .United States Attorney, Oklahoma City, has requested
Departmental authority to cause a re-transcription hy
Mr. SIMPSON of these original stenographic notes and has
assigned first priority to the proJject.

Mr. SIMPSON'!s stenographic notebooks, numbers 18, 19, 20;
21 and part of 22, of 1933, recording the proceedings in

in September, 1933. These books were found to be intact.
Mr. SIMPSON's stenographic notebooks, numbers 14, 15 and
16 of 1935, recording the proceedings in the trial of

U. S. vs. ALVIN H, SCOTT, et al., # 11024-Cr., in June,
1935. These notebooks were intact.

It is noted that many of the exhibits being sought were
used successively in the BATES, KELLY and SCOTT trials,
the latter being the last trial in which the exhibits
were used.

Forty-six exhibits introduced in the SCOIrT, et al. trial,

'# 11024~Cr., of probable value in any re-trial of KATHRYN

KELLY, ORA L, SHANNON and HARVEY BAILEY, including
telegrams, some in the handwriting of the sender; hotel
registrations; original recordings of ransom bills, by
serial numbers, as taken by officers from the persons of
ALBERT BATES and HARVEY BAILEY; a long distance telephone
traffic sheet of the Black Hotel, Oklahoma City, recording
calls to the SHANNON home at Paradise, Texas; the original,
handwritten, telegram from BATES in Minneapolls to KELLY
in Cleveland, 8/8/33, warning him "the deal has fell
through', sent upon BATES learning of the first arrests in
the case; a receipt executed by EDNA CLARY CLARK, Assistant
United States Attorney and Speclal Agent J, T. MURPHY,

FBI, 8/5/37, for the three original ransom notes; photos
of BATES and KELLY; handwritten letters of BATES and
defense exhibit #2 bearing the signature of BATES as
"GEORGE L. DAVIS".

A number of other exhibits were found which are un-

related to ORA L. SHANNON, KATHRYN KELLY or HARVEY BAILEY.

All of the above items were left in Wrl" SIMPSON'SM

possession.

4
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o Mr. PAUL w CRESS, United States Attorney, Oklahoma
City, has indicated that he desires a listing of these pertinent
exhibits, certified by E¥FT SIMPSONY identifying each by its
exhibit number in each of the trials in which it was used, in
order that he may obtain them by court order in positively
identifiable form, particularly in view of M¥." SIMPSON's age
and declining vigor. It 1s felt that this would be a very
difficult, if not impossible, task for Mr. SIMPSOW and the agent /s
assisting him, Pertinent exhlbits have been identified by
exhibit number in the trial of U, S. vs. ALBERT L. BATES, et al.,
# 10478-Cr. from the transcript of the proceedings in that trial,
in which they are not recorded verbatim, and from the verbatim
transcript of exhibits in that trial. This work is continuing
but completion of this phase of establishing the continuity of
possession of these exhibits will, necessarily, be impossible
until tMr. SIMP completes the transcription of his notes of
the KELLY trial.

It i1s pointed out that a number of these exhibits
contain handwriting, in ink or pencil, of the individuals
originally preparing them, as do other exhibits from the KELLY
trial which have been located in the files of the United States
Attorney, Oklahoma City, and that these present possibilities
of handwriting comparisons which may be pertinent in any future
prosecutions in this case. It is recalled that defendants in
previous trials were charged with conspiracy and that an essential
part of the prosecution's efforts, in these trials, aimed at
establishing the conspiratorial relationship which existed among
the various defendants, conslsting of showing that, in the months
prior to the kidnapping of Mr. URSCHEL, many messages were sent
and received among them using a sort of code language and names
other than theilr own, reporting to each other, arranging meetings,
etc. The evidence supporting this phase of the government's case
conslisted, in large measure, of the exhibits mentioned herein-
before.

The Bureau's attentlion is further invited to the fact
that a number of these exhibits, so used in the first, or BATES,
et al, trial, were examined by a private handwriting expert,

Mr. D, C. PATTERSON, a Certified Public Accountant of Oklahoma
City, who testified for the Government concerning his findings.
Mr. PATTERSON died in November, 1958.

It is the expressed opinion of First Assistant United
States Attormey, Oklahoma City, GEORGE CAMP, that such handwriting

-4 -
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examinations and tésti@on& must;piay an essentlal role in
establishing the conspiracy among the defendants, including
ORA SHANNON and KATHRYN KELLY, in any future trial in this
case, . N : o y

.The FBI Laboratory's policy of not examining evidence
previously examined by other technical experts, is recognized. -
However, in view of Mr. PATTERSON's death and of the major ~

importance of this case and considering the importance of hand- -

writing evidence in any future trial in this case and, further,
in view of the grossly false and vicious allegations made
against the Government, including Bureau personnel, by KATHRYN
KELLY, ORA L, SHANNON and HARVEY BAILEY, which imply that in a
fair trial they would be found innocent, the Bureau is requested
to make an exception to its policy and to accept for examination
all pertinent handwriting evidence available in this case.
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Att. Division 6
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Sesaassacecaravesssactsonners

7)  pate .6/15/59..

5
FILE # Bufile 7- 11
0C¢ file 7~ 6

aka, ‘et aili e
URSCHEL - VIC.

Title GEORGE KELLY BARNES_

vaee ...K.IDNA.PIM‘.-""-............. cesseanan

TPV Feesamcaceusrasanesversasarannun

ACTION DESIRED

Deadline possed
1:]_De| inquent

Discontinve

Expedite

File

Initial & retum
Leads need attention
Open Case

Acknowledge [ ]Ptepare lead cards
Assign ........ Reassign ........... |__|Prepare tickler

Bring file Recharge serials

Call me Return assignment card
Correct Return file

Deadline .......ccuue.... eenerviaresnres Return serials

Search and return
See me

DSend Serials

Type

| JReturn with explanation or notction as to action taken.

Re OC let to Director 6/12/59.

Page 4, line 8, of relet should read
"...and the Agent is assisting him."

E:ISee reverse side

amsseevues

Submit report by ................ seesseans

SAC
Ofice .OKLAHOMA CITY- ..
e
¢t
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" 8AC, Oklahoma City (7-6) s June 17, 1959 -

:'i' “ e . REG- —as'/]b

Dlrector, FBI (7 -115)

- S - SO . } = _-.-:z‘.*_—-—_-.-g-:u s‘zro Skt I NP D VTS T Y et 5'_--:";_'.?"_: —=-

- +. .:.. GEORGE KELLY BARNES, aks; et'al. - B SN
T CHARLES F. URSCHEL.- yxc'rm s el kTR
) ‘ mNAPPING :_ ;-_-i"i‘_::__i_;‘ R ._,..;_ e oo ».:_-:»
' @ R »\5 . _~_ ___: IR ' :._, ‘ - . .. i.r... - e -
P ‘a‘ ‘ Reurlet 6/ 12/ 569, ‘ ‘

The FBI Laboratory pohcy of not examining evxdence
previously examined by other experts in the sgame scientific field '
is not applicable in this gituation since this Was and is a Bureau N
case. This policy applies only with respect to requests received S
‘{rom agencies outside tbe Bureau o - .

It appea.rs trom your letter that the nature and extent
of any handwriting examinations to be made in the Laboratory are
.not yet known by your office and it seems practical that any
submissions to the Laboratory be made only after it has been
definitely determined there w111 be a retrxal

1 -S room 578
'3

Note: This matter has been coordinatdd thh
.Supervisor in Investxgathe Dlvtsxon &W/c—m

/

w
o

: under conmderatfgn by the eourt of
Appeals. The U. S. Attorneyin Okiahoma City
. desires all original transcripts an@vidence be
located so w111 be available in event retna.l is
necessary. R L
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- 0]7‘26‘6 Memomndzmz UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
'|\ :

: _DIRECTOR_7-115 _  _ _____° . . pas: _.June 19, .1959 —

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, aka; et al.;
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPING .

ReBulet 6/17/59 and OC airtel to Director 6/8/59
in captioned case.

AUSA GEORGE CAMP, Oklahoma City, advised 6/19/59 that
no indication has reached his office that the Tenth Circuit Court
of Appeals, Denver, Colorado, has, as yet, ruled on the Government's
appeal in the KATHRYN KELLY - ORA SHANNON matter.

C 2 Bureau

1-Oklahoma City
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--Ojﬁce Memomndum s UNITED STAES GOVERNMENT =~

N

——

T ¢ _ DIRECTOR,-¥BI (7-115) * . DaTE:  7-8-59

C, Kansas City (7-8)

Wle:.Q_A_.,. “<::>.:"_w S _ ,‘. .

SUBJECT: . GEORGE KELLY BARNES, aka;
ET AL: -

CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM

KIDNAPING :

00: Oklahoma City

Re Kansas City letter to the Bureau, 6-8-59,
A review of the records of the United States

Penitenti avenworth, Kansas, made available
on July 2, 1959, to SA
reflected no change in the status of BAILEY at

the institution.

The Eansas City Office will continue to follow
this matter closely and will advise the Bureau of any change
in the status of BAILEY at the institution,

(2 - Bureau
1 - Oklahoma City (7-6) (Info)
1l - Kansas City

— B

An biC
T-115-2573
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Ltaciphe s v e T M Tolson
: : ¥ Belmont ——

w7 ot - Mr. DeLoach —
ClmeTER T Mr. McGuire —

S R A . et , . m‘ hr .
— SONS—
Vi e MOpesgh £2
B .: e 7"\’-2 "-'Y v ! Mfl m . -

- - Mr. Trotter

; = <Me, W, C. Sulliva
= ) - Tele. Room —
—Mr. Holloman

: ‘:M._‘“ Gandy —

.".-..;;MFRou sng OKLAHOMA cm nicing 281735

GEORGE_KELLY BARNES, AKA, “ET AL, CH_ARI_-_E_S_E.__UBSGHEL, VICTIM,

'KIDNAPING. RE OC LETTER TO DIRECTOR JUNE 19 LAST. PUBLIC.
-SOURCES  THIS DATE INDICATE THAT ON JULY 27 LAST US CIRCUIT

" COURT OF APPEALS, DENVER, REVERSED RULING OF USDC, OKLAHOMA .

“CITY, JUNE 16,1958 WHICH SET ASIDE 1933 CONVICTIONS OF KATHRYN
THORNE KELLY AND ORA L. SHANNON AND ORDERED NEW TRIAL, AND THAT
DEFENSE ATTORNEY JAMES J. LAUGHLIN, WASHINGTON, D.C., EXPRESSED
INTENTION OF CARRYING MATTER TO U.S. SUPREME COURT. USA, OC H AS
NO INFO OTHER THAN THAT AVAILABLE FROM NEWS SOURCES. USA 3~—
CERTAIN WHETHER USDC, OKLAHOMA CITY, ACTUALLY REVERSED OR E)
REMANDED TO-TRIAL COURT FOR FURTHER ACTION. DENVER OBTAIN FULL
DETAILS FROM CLERK 10TH CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS AND ADVISE
BUREAU AND OKLAHOMA CITY, AND FOLLOW ANY FURTHER ACTION ON APPEAL
FROM 1om CIRCUIT COURT. DENVER ADVISED BY TELETYPE.

-

l.'-

RECEIVEII: = 3:11 PM RADIO
B 3:36 PM CODING UNIT %/
S &y Au BIC
e Bum 4 507
- "rl;';_,::.-\:. / 7T \ry 7
g3 ’H’—"-‘.’ ) " 5 o - B
et iEry ‘ g JUL B1 1959

‘:fil':i
2 i

62AUG 5195 qu Lo

If the intelligence cOntained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggeated that it be soitably
paraphrased in order-to protect the Bureau’s cryptographic systems.
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: URGENT -29-59 1-54 '
g /n ECTOR AND SAC, OKLAHOMA CITY _ | Bee: Roo
’ FROM SAC, DENVER ’ﬁ
GEORGE KELLY BARNES, AKA ET AL, CHARLES F, URSCHEL, VICTIM,

KIDNAPING, RE OKLAHOMA CITY TELETYPE JULY TWENTY EIGHT,
FIFTY NINE. CLERK, U. S. CIRCUIT COURT OF AFPEALS, DENVER,
COLORADO, ADVISED THAT OPINION OF COURT HAS BEEN SENT TO
FRINTERS AND WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW, STATES
HOWEVER THAT CASE WAS REVERSED AND REMANDED, ALSO VERIFIED
EY TELEPHONE CALL TO USA, OKLAHOMA CITY, THAT COPY OF OPINION J
HAD BEE‘TN RECEIVED THAT OFF1CE AND THAT IT wxlﬂ?%ggnanz 7_//5,'&5,5,&
AVAILABLE TO FBI, OKLAHOMA CITY. OKLAHOMA CITY CETAIN (OPY= e Z2°

CF OPINION, RUC, | IR s & JuL 33 1959
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Office Memorandum - vNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
To : DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) S DATE: 8/3/59
: )9/ SAC, KANSAS CITY (7-8)
SUBJECT:  GEORGE KELL @AizNEs, aka,
ET AL;

, CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM
(\7%/ - KIDNAPING

00: Oklahoma City .
Re Kansas City letter to Bureau dated 7/8/59,

on 7/30/5 (N
U. S. Penitentiar Leavenworth, Kansas, made available to
SAma photostatic copy of a letter of
Mr. J . MINI , Attorney, Kansas City, Missouri to
Mr. HARVEY BAILEY, an inmate at the U, S, Penitentiary, _
Leavenworth, Kansas,

The letter states as follows:
"July 28, 1959
"Mr. Harvey Bailey

"Register No. 63400
"Leavenworth, Kansas

"Dear Sir:

"] read in the Kansas City Times that the Court of
Appeals has reversed the decision of the District
Court of Oklahoma,

*If you have changed your mind relative to seeking a
parole,. let me know, as I am still willing to help

you if I can, /A/
"Yours truly, N

/s/ “Joseph N, Miniace

Nz, "Joseph N. Miniace /
"INM:ivit T b e neC- 36, 7-//5- p/ /
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< Kansas City will continue to follow this matter and
advise the Bureau of any changes in the status of BAILEY,
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fo BAC, Okluhama City (7-8)—" e LT
' ¥rom Director, FBI (7-115) : '

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, AKA., 'ET AL.) CHARLES P. URSCHEL - VIC’I‘IH.
KIDNAPING,

/}ﬂ?iaf"” Re Oklahoma City airtel 7/31/69, tfansmitting a copy
3 of the ruling of the U. 8. court of Appen.ls. 10th Circuit, -

: " This natter nunt be closely followed with the U. B.
Attornay 8 Office in order that your office may be aware of ’
~any action taken in connection with the ruling of the 10th Circuit

Court of Appeals. . You should ascertain, if possible, what
Judge Wallace intends to do. The Bureau must be kept advised )
of all developments in this matter.
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U SUBJECT:  GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliasegs,
g 2] et 81. a)
=y CHARLES F. URSCHEL -~ VICTIM

KIDNAPING

I thought you would be interested in the fact that /5225:
the U. S. Cipguit Court of Appeals for the 10th Circuit ordered | /
Mrs. Kathryrn—Kelly and her mother, Mrs. Ora Shannon, returned” ! =
to prison. The Circuit Court of Appeals issued 1ts order 7/27/5 19‘1

foma r[} i
On 7/22/33 Urschel was kidnaped at Oklaboma €ify and M
was released after payment of $200,000 ransom. 1In connection S
with the kidnaping, Shannon was sentenced to life on 10/7/33, an
Kelly was sentenced to life on 10/12/33. ~

‘- Hearings were held in the U, S. District Court,
Oklahoma City, 6/9 through 16/58, on motions filed by Shannon

and Kelly to vacate their life sentences imposed in 1933.
Testimony heard by U. S. District Judge William R. Wallace
included an allegation that attorneys representing the defendants
could not properly represent their clients in 1933 because they
were under investigation by the FBI. This testimony was refuted
by the U, S. Attorney who prosecuted the cases in 1933 and by

two of the defense attorneys.

_ On 6/12/58 the court ruled the testimony concerning ,
the investigation of the defense attorneys in 1933 was a critical
point and requested testimony from the present U. S. Attorney
or a representative of the FBI denying the allegation. As an
alternative the court ruled that FBI reports be furnished for 7
inspection by the court. The U, S. Attorney requested a delay
which was granted and on 6/16/58 Judge Wallace ordered all files
and reports of the FBI pertaining to all prosecutions arising -
out of the kidnaping of Urschel in 1933 be delivered to the court
for examination. The court also ordered the U. S, Attorney to
deliver the files in open court or the court would sustain the
motions for new trials. On 6/16/58 the U. S. Attorney, acting on
instructions received from the Attorney General, advised the court
the FBI files would not be produced., The court sustained the
motions of Shannon and Kelly for a new trial and they were orde 917:
released on 6/16/58 on $10,000 bond each. I 2? X

REC- 11 W e’ e
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The U. S. Attorney appealed'the decis;::/af the U. S.
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e —— ———— e e i

uuanuau-nau (,l R ) “ ..

Oﬁice Memumndum UN_ITED STATES GOVERNMENT

N DATE: August 4, 1959

TO ¢t The Director N
) A — S

/ Belmont
/. DeLoach

/A M‘ zcguho_.—
SUBJECT: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, WAS.) ET AL '

, “cmm%scm- VICTIM; 6’:‘}’ J'f AN ‘ v

lo 00D e

KIDNKPT?Gf'““‘““-k-
rthléf*the op nio

R Ms i Gur 2)“'/,{7‘}
For your tnformation " BEuMmary “is-set-fo
of the 10th Circuit Court of Appeals reversing the U. 8. District
Court in captioned case. ‘ - ool P)
i sun/ "/’"/

In June, 1958, hearings were‘held ) 0. S District.Court,
Oklahoma, on motions of Kathryn Kelly and Orda” Shannon (serving life ™

for the kidnaping of Urschel on 7722733), to vacate the life sentences.
Former U. S. Attorney Hyde who originally prosecuted the case for the
Governnent testified that defense attorneys were not investigated by
the FBI in 1933 as alleged by Kelly and Shannon. The court ruled

this testimony was a critical point and ordered the U. S. Attorney

to deliver the Government's files in open court for examination. On
6/16/58, the U. S. Attorney on instructions from the Attorney General
refused to produce the files, whereupon the court sustained the motions
of Kelly and Shannon. The Government appealed.

The 10th Circuit Court of Appeals reversed the District
Court on 7/27/59. The court overruled a motion by James Laughlin,
Washington, D. C., attorney representing Kelly and Shannon, that the
court lacked jurisdiction on the ground that the order directing
the production of the files was a mere interlocutory order from which
no appeal will lie. The court ruled the Government's appeal was from
the order vacating and setting aside the sentences in two criminal
cases and such an order is apen to appeal.

In its opinion the Circuit Court of Appeals referred to
the Jencks Decision (Jencks versus U, S.) and stated that Title 18,
Section 3500, U. S. Code, enacted soon after the Jencks Decision, was
controlling; that this statute represented a studied congressional
purpose based on considerations of public policy to limit the right
of a defendant in a criminal case to the production of documents from
files of the Government. The statute provides no statement or report
made by a Government witness shall be the subject of inspection until
such witness has testified on direct examination in the trial of a
case, No evidence was introduced in the hearing on the motions (of A
Kelly and Shannon) which tended to show the witness Hyde made or._did /rz/
not make any statement or report to the Govermment as defined in
Section 3500 and in view of the rigidity of this section there was no
sustainable basis for the demand of the plaintiffs (Kelly and Shannon)
that the seal of secrecy on the Government's flles‘Pe broken _and the .
files madg available for examination. :7 — / "‘;2;«f<7/

yale ELG I Y el 6 ASY RECORDED

A |57~ . 10 AUG 7 1959 .
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: The Circuit Court of Appeals went even further and said
.o even assuming that the Government should have broken the seal of

5 Becrecy on the files and submitted them for examination as directed
by the U. 8. District Court and the Government elected not to
comply with the U. §. District Court's order, the procedure was

to strike from the record all of the testimony given by the witness
Hyde and proceed with the hearing. The Circuit Court of Appeals
said it was not within the range of choice on the part of the

U. S. District Court to set aside the convictions.

v
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o Denver, July 27. (AP) —The tenthry at Lenvenworth K.an,
.S. Cireuit Court of Appeals to-|threé years ago. He was serving
Bay ordered Mrs. Kathryn Kelly,|life impmonment for the. kid-
&5, widow of gangster George napings -

KMachine Gun‘) Kelly, and her| -The women’s sentenees were set
other sent back to prison. - - |aside and new trials were ordered,

Mrs. Kelly and Mrs Ora Shan- by U.S. Jud W. R. Wall
y U. udge W. 2 ace
ooli-'e 71, :':e:e yrel:x:ed nnderr bond 3| ofter he aaid p ating -

g nearly 25 years of life sen- neys refiised to produce FBI rec-.
ces for the 1933 kidnaping of|ords of the original trial, _
“1"}" U"Chle} wea;thy Okla-1 The government appesled to

a oil man. Urschel was re-

ed unharmed after ‘200000 the Circuit Court, which held
som was paid. there was no basis for the requext
elly died in the Federal Peni-?for FBI records. -.
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AIRTEL . .AIRMAIL . i >
L (Priority or Method of Mailing) ‘i
__________ e e

: DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115)
FROM: SAC,“QKLAHOMA CITY (7-6)

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, aka.;
ET AL; '
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTI
KIDNAPPING

(00: Oklahoma City)

Ré Oklahoma City teletype to Director and Denver, dated
7-28-59, and Denver teletype to Director and Oklahoma City, dated
7-29-59.

Transmitted herewith is a copy of the ruling of .the U. S.
Court of Appeals, Tenth Circuit, in the matter of the Government's
appeal from the Order of Judge W. R. WALLACE, U. S. District Ccurt,
l'estern District of -Oklahoma, sustaining the motions of KATHRYN
THORNE KELLY and ORA L. SHANNON to vacate and set aside the 1933
Judgements and sentences and ordering new trials in their cases.
This ruling reverses the 1958 Order of Judge WALLACE and remands
the cause to the U._S. ‘District Court, Oklahoma City. This was
obtained from the U, S. Attorney, Oklahoma City. /(v/

Public sources indicate that Judge WALLACE will allow
KATHRYN KELLY and ORA SHANNON to remain free on their present bonds,
of $10,000.00 each, pending a final disposition of their appeal under
Section 2255, Title 28, USCA, and that the cause will be scheduled
for further hearing at a time as yet undetermined, perhaps in
September, this year. Assistant U. S. Attorney GEORGE CAMP, Oklahoma
City, advises that he has no information other than from news sources
concerning this matter.

3} - Bureau (Enc. 1) :
- Oklahoma City &y

5 AUG 8 1t
bic. & - ._

NS ATRA MY -
04‘55’ 7 —7 - '.’
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G;\ pproved: Sent M Q;'.\
\ Special' Agent in Charge .
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... Mr. CAMP further advised that his office is in
receipt "of -a copy of a motion, filed by Attorney JAMES M. -
LAUGHLIN in behalf of KATHRYN KELLY and ORA SHANNON, to stay

7" the mandate of the Tenth Circuit Court of Appeals, in this
matter, pending appeal to the Supreme Court of the United States.
The Bureau will be advised of developments.
GRAPP
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':l'tansinit the following in PLAIN TEXT _
. (Type in plain text or code)
AIRTEL . AIR MAIL : - ‘
- (Priority or Method of Mailing) |
______________________________________________ L

FBI

|

i

{

|

|

{

|

__— |
Date: : 8/18/59 {
——— . A t . e - . . ]
|

L

|

|

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115)
FROM: SAC, OKLA. CITY (7-6)

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, aka.;
Et Al;

KIDNAPING

%J/ CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM
7

(00: Oklahoma City)
Re Oklahoma City airtel to Director, 7/31/59.

Public sources indicate U. S. Court of Appeals,
10th Circuit, has granted 30 day stay of 1ts mandate of
7/27/59, remanding this case to lower court. Order to
stay action on earlier decision is understood to be based
on motion by Attorney JAMES M. LAUGHLIN, who represents

KATHRYN KELLY and ORA SHANNON, to allow time for filing of

request for review of proceedings by U. S. Supreme Court,

DENVER obtain details of Courtt!s action and
advise Bureau and Oklahoma City.

(5}- Bureau
2 - Denver '
1 - Oklahoma City “&9,33

- ol

AR g
l All blC ®
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55 AUG 24 1950
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Approved: \g& Sent M  Per

Special Agent in Charge



SAC, Oklahoma City (7-6)  ° ... August 19, 1959 -

Director, FBI (7-115)

GEORGE KELLY BARNES
‘ka.. Et Al,
KIDNAPING

An article from the "Oklsghoma City Times"™ dated
Adgust 11, 1959, submitted bl your division reflects that
- an order was issued by the Circuit Court of Appeals, .
Denver, Colorado, staxing the decision of that court which
was handed down on July 27, 1959, reversing the ruling of
the District Court which had ordered new trisls for Kathryn
Kelly and Ora Shannon, :

You are reminded that due to the nature of this
_ case it 1s necessary that the Oklahoma City Division must
s keep the Bureau advised of all developments in this case
PR on a current basis., It is noted that in your airtel of
July 31, 1959, you indicated that Attorney James Laughlin
would petition for a stay pending appeal to the Supreme
—_— Court of the United States. This matter must be followed
most closely by your division so that the Bureau can be
gromptly advised of any action taken to bring this matter

;;;4' efore the Supreme Court,
-3
G ~_25¢ 7
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STAMNDARD FORM NO, 84 e

Oﬁice Memordndum e UNITED *A. ZOVERNMENT

TO s DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) i _ pATE: August 19, 1959

rmM:%éM,ﬂMﬂCHYUJ)
/?1 ﬂ \
SUBJECT: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, aks;
ET AL; ;
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPING

Origin: Oklahoma City

Reference Kansas City letter to the Bureau
dated August 3, 1959,

A review of the records of HARVEY BAILEY,

+ inmate, United States Penitentiary, Leave th,
— to Special Agent

on August 14, 1959, reflected no change in the

status of BAILEY at the institution,
‘ ' The Kansas City Office will continue
———- to follow this matter closely and will advise the
: Bureau of any change in BAILEY's status at the
- institution,

/Burea.u (7-115) /7
1 - Oklahoma City (7-6) b
1 - Kansas City (7-8) //‘

All BIC ™
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Daté: , August 21 1959 !
o

1
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AIR MAIL | _
- P : ~[Priority or Method of Mailing) |
______________________________________________ Lo
TO: Director, FB1L (7 115)
ij:nm: SAC, Denver (7- )
- 19,
RE: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, aka;
ET AL;
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPING
(00 Oklshoma City)
¥ Re Oklahoma City airtel to Bureau dated August 18, 1959,

/f

A _ Clerk of Court's Office, U. S.
Circuit Court of Appeals, Denver, Colorado, advised August 21,

1959, after reviewing her files that an order was issued on
August 6, 1959, by that court staying a mandate of that court
dated July 27, 1959, which remanded this case to the lower .
court with the order that judgment and sentences should not be
set aside as ordered by the lower court. “explained 57
that this stay of the mandate had been issued i1in order that
counsel for the defendants could have a petition filed with

the Supreme Court of the United States. She added that if such
petition were filed within 30 days from the date of August 6, -
1959, that the mandate dated July 27, 1959, would be permanently
stayed until such time as the U. S. Supreme Court rendered

a decision. f&&.c’
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Transmit the following in (Tye o plais Tevi o7 oode) j|
Vi AIRTEL AIRMAIL _ |
e - (Priority or Method of Mailing) ﬁl
o e e e e e e e e o e e e e o e e e Lo o
; TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115)
FROM: SAC,, OKLAHOMA CITY (7-6)
GEORGE KELLY BARNES, aka;
3 ET AL;
CHARLES F. URSCHEL
p KIDNAPING
i’ 00 : OKLAHOMA CITY
Re Denver airtel to Director 8/21/59.
‘ Denver maintain contact with Clerk, U. S.
ol Tenth Circuit Court of Appeals, Denver, in order to
Saend be inmediately advised 1f defendants file petition

with Supreme Court of United States by 9/5/59, thus
further staying the mandate of the Tenth Circuit
—— Court of Appeals. Advise Bureau and Oklahoma City.

(é}— Bureau
- Denver (7-7)
i 1 - Oklahoma City

.
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Approved: M Sent M Ser

Special Agent in Charge
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Transmit the following in T T iy sem o esde) :
‘ |
AIRTEL AIR _MAII : : ;
Vi T (Priority or Method of Mailing) 1

T0:  DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115)

"FROM: SAC, OKLAHOMA CITY (7-6)

GEORGE KELLY "BARNES, aka;
ET AL;

CHARLES F. URSCHEL
KIDNAPING

(oo: ocC)

ReOCairtel to Director, 9/2/59.

USA PAUL W. CRESS, Oklahoma City, advises he is 1in
receipt of information to the effect that the Tenth Circuit
Court of Appeals, Denver, Colorado, granted a 10-day extension,
to 9/15/59, of the stay of that court's mandate reversing
the U. S, District Court, Oklahoma City, and remanding the
case to such court for further consideration. He indicated
that this extension was to permit further time for the filing
of a petition with the U. S. Supreme Court by the attorney
for ORA L. SHANNON and KATHRYN THORNE KELLY.

Denver, confirm the above and follow with the Clerk :
of the Tenth Circuit Court of Appeals, Denver, in order to ; j
be notified of the action of the Supreme Court in this mattdr
and advise the Bureau and Oklahoma City.

GRAPP
:3)- Bureau

- Denver
- Oltlahoma City

biC -
o2 /- //5:2'?”
& N 14 SEP 9 1ct0
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4 Date: . 9/2/5.9 :

" “Tronsmit the following fn _ |

(Type in plain text or code) 1|

AIRTEL : . AIRMAIL - - - : I

’ T . (Priority or Method of Mailing) 1

______________________________________________ ) RS,

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115)
FROM: SAC, OKLAHOMA CITY (7-6)

GEORGE KELL ES, akaj '
ET AL; :

. CHARLES F. URSCHEL

TR KIDNAPING

B 00: OKLAHOMA CITY
‘ Re OC airtel to Director 91/59.

USA, PAUL CRESS, Oklahoma City, advises J.J. LAUGHLIN,
attorney for KATHRYN THORNE KELLY and ORA L. SHANNON has
: petitioned the Circuit Court of Appeals, Denver, Colorado
S for an additional 10 days stay to September 15, of that
Court's mandate, in order to permit a filing of a petition
with the Supreme Court of the United States. Mr. CRESS
-— stated that he does not intend to file an objection.

S GRAPP
@- Bureau (Info).

2 - Denver (7-7)(Info)
1 - Oklahoma City

F bIC . /_/é_:_;%?
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‘ Daté: September 3, 1959 |
' , ) R
*~“Transmit the following tn __AIRTEL ~—— " — {
(Type in plam text or code) ]l
Via AIR MAIL _ ) A . N
' S - R (Priority or Method of Mailing) T
e e e e L -
TO: Director, FBI (7-115)
FROM : SAC, Denver (7-7)
. RE: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, aka;
. | ET AL;
CHARLES F., URSCHEL- VICTIM
KIDNAPING
(00 Oklahoma C:.t'.y)
7-2;'_,1 /// Re Oklahoma City airtel dated September 1, 1959.
L ¥ On September 3, 1959,
o U. S. Tenth Circuit Court of Appeals, Denver, advised Wi
Bl SepaARBAAMINNYER, that subjects' attorney had been granted

another stay of mandate in instant matter until September 15,
1959, for purpose of perfecting a petition to U. S. Supreme

— Court,
W N

Case will be followed with Circuit Court at Denver‘; \j
R and Bureau and Oklahoma City advised. j
| WERNER
'_“.:5:'..'-," _ Q— Bureau (AM)
2. - Oklahoma City (7-6)(AM)
l ~ iiver . - - -1
v ) ReC-36 /= // % ’/923 [ >
— All biC 20 SEP 5 1959
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STARDARD FORM NO, 84

O]ﬁce Mﬁﬁgg @M:124178 + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI (7-113) - . DATE: 9/21/53

d

FROM =‘xékc, KANSAS CITY (7-%)

supjecr: GEORGE KELL*ﬁgARNES, aka;
ET AL
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPING

00: Oklahoma City

Re Kansas City letter to Bureau, dated C/13/33.

A review of the records of HARVIY BAILEY, inmate
United States Penitentiax Leavenworth, Kansas, made
available by

to S on September 14,
R 1959, reilectec no change in the status of BAILEY at the
U institution,
nggg The Kansas City Office will continue to follow
e this matter closely and will acvise the Bureau of any

change in BAILEY'S status at the institution.

AL BIC

(':2\_) Bureau /S
1 Oklahoma City (7-6) Yl
1 Kansas City

4 4
L)
oY SEP 281358
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Daté: ; 9/16/59 |
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Transmit the following in YT jl

ATRTEL : ATR MATL - : P

-7 (Priority or Method of Mailing) |

______________________________________________ 1__.....‘____.[._
. TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115)

FROM: SAC, DENVER (7-7)

GEORGE KELLY<g£;NES AKA, ETAL
CHARLES F. URSCHEL

KIDNAPING

00 - OKLAHOMA CITY

Re Oklahoma City airtel 9/8/59.

v

i

Tenth Circuit Court of
. Appeals, Denver, Colorado, on 9/16/59 advised that no notice
il \ of appeal by subjects had been received in his office;

\ however, he stated that it would be mom likely if such an
appeal is filed, that it would be made directly with the

S Supreme Court in Washington, D. C., and that his office would
o be notified subsequently.

This matter will be closely followed by the Denver
Office.

(:3)- Bureau ' oy
I’ - Oklahoma City (Inf.) (7 6)
1 - Denver (7-7)

-— sle

DAL IN

Sent M Per

Approved:
/ Special Agent in Charge



